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English

Introduction
This product is Wireless LAN Cable Set for Epson TM Printers.
Make sure this product can be used with your printer by checking the 
printer's manuals.
For safe use, be sure to read this manual before using the product.  Keep this 
manual handy so that you can refer at any time.

Usage Precautions
This Product can be used only in the countries listed below:

CAUTION:
Do not use this product in countries other than those listed below. 
Using this product in a country other than those listed below may infringe on that country's 
radio wave laws, resulting in legal punishment. 
Also, be sure to use this product in combination with the TM printer for the country it will be 
used in. 
Do not connect this product to a device other than the corresponding compatible TM printer.

If connecting to a TM printer for North America:
Canada, Colombia, Costa Rica, USA

If connecting to a TM printer for Europe/Oceania:
Austria, Belgium, Bulgaria, Croatia, Cyprus, Czech Republic, Denmark, Estonia, Finland, France, 
Germany, Greece, Hungary, Iceland, Ireland, Italy, Latvia, Liechtenstein, Lithuania, Luxemburg, 
Malta, Netherlands, Norway, Poland, Portugal, Romania, Slovakia, Slovenia, Spain, Sweden, 
Switzerland, Turkey, UK, Australia, New Zealand

If connecting to a TM printer for Japan:
Japan

Unpacking
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Connecting the Wireless LAN Unit
Confirm that the printer's power is off, then insert this product into the 
printer's USB connector (Type-A).
If it causes interference with other cables or poor transmission, connect via 
the USB extension cable as shown in the figure. In that case, attach the 
included rubber cover to prevent the product from coming off. Also, use the 
included affixing tape to affix the wireless LAN unit.

Connecting to the Network
For how to connect the TM printer to the network with this product, see the 
OT-WL05 Technical Reference Guide.
The Technical Reference Guide can be downloaded from the following URL:
http://www.epson-biz.com/?prd=ot-wl05&inf=trg

USB
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Specifications

EPSON is a registered trademark of Seiko Epson Corporation.
Exceed Your Vision is a registered trademark or trademark of Seiko Epson 
Corporation.
All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners and used 
for identification purpose only. Product information is subject to change 
without due notice.
©Seiko Epson Corporation 2015-2017. All rights reserved.

Power-supply 
Voltage

DC 5 V

Current Consumption Maximum 0.5 A
Frequency 
Range

Canada/
Colombia/
Costa Rica/
USA

IEEE 802.11b/g/n (2.4 GHz):
1 to 11 ch

IEEE 802.11a/n (5.0 GHz):
W52 (36,40,44,48 ch) *1

W53 (52,56,60,64 ch) *2

W56 (100,104,108,112,116,132,136,140 ch) *2

W58 (149,153,157,161,165 ch) 
Europe/
Oceania

IEEE 802.11b/g/n (2.4 GHz):
1 to 13 ch

IEEE 802.11a/n (5.0 GHz):
W52 (36,40,44,48 ch) *1

W53 (52,56,60,64 ch) *2, *3

W56 (100,104,108,112,116,120,124,128,132,136,
140 ch) *2

Potential 
Interference Range

40 m {43.74 yd}

Appearance Wireless LAN unit:
W × D × H: Approx. 67 mm × 20 mm × 10 mm 

{2.64 × 0.79 × 0.39”}
USB extension cable:

Length: 1 m {39.37”}
*1 Using outdoors is prohibited (excluding Costa Rica and USA).
*2 Ad hoc mode is unavailable.
*3 Using outdoors is prohibited (Europe/Australia).
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Français

Introduction
Ce produit est un jeu de câbles pour réseau sans fil pour les imprimantes 
Epson TM.
Assurez-vous de la compatibilité du matériel avec votre imprimante en 
contrôlant ses manuels.
Pour une utilisation sûre, assurez-vous de lire ce manuel avant d’utiliser le 
produit. Conservez ce manuel à portée de main afin de pouvoir le consulter 
à tout moment.

Précautions d’utilisation
Ce produit peut être utilisé uniquement dans les pays mentionnés ci-
dessous :

ATTENTION :
N’utilisez pas ce produit dans les pays qui ne sont pas mentionnés ci-dessous. 
L’utilisation de ce produit dans un pays qui n’est pas mentionné ci-dessous peut enfreindre les 
lois de ce pays relatives aux ondes radio, ce qui peut entraîner des sanctions juridiques. 
Assurez-vous également d’utiliser ce produit en combinaison avec l’imprimante TM pour le 
pays dans lequel elle sera utilisée. 
Ne branchez pas ce produit à une machine différente de l’imprimante TM compatible 
correspondante.

En cas de branchement à une imprimante TM pour l’Amérique du Nord :
Canada, Colombie, Costa Rica, États-Unis

En cas de branchement à une imprimante TM pour l'Europe/Océanie:
Autriche, Belgique, Bulgarie, Croatie, Chypre, République tchèque, Danemark, Estonie, 
Finlande, France, Allemagne, Grèce, Hongrie, Islande, Irlande, Italie, Lettonie, Liechtenstein, 
Lituanie, Luxemburg, Malte, Pays-Bas, Norvège, Pologne, Portugal, Roumanie, Slovaquie, 
Slovénie, Espagne, Suède, Suisse, Turquie, Royaume-Uni, Australie, Nouvelle Zélande

En cas de branchement à une imprimante TM pour le Japon :
Japon
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Déballage

Connexion de l’unité réseau sans fil
Vérifiez que l’alimentation de l’imprimante est coupée, puis insérez ce 
produit dans le connecteur USB de l’imprimante (Type-A).
Si cela produit des interférence avec d’autres câbles ou une mauvaise 
transmission, effectuez le branchement à l’aide du câble de rallonge USB 
illustré sur la figure. Dans ce cas, attachez le cache en caoutchouc fourni 
pour éviter que le produit ne se détache. Utilisez également le ruban de 
fixation fourni pour fixer l’unité réseau sans fil.

Connexion au réseau
Pour la méthode de connexion de l’imprimante TM au réseau avec ce 
produit, consultez le document OT-WL05 Technical Reference Guide (Manuel 
technique de référence).
Le Technical Reference Guide (Manuel technique de référence) peut être 
téléchargé à partir de l’adresse suivante :
http://www.epson-biz.com/?prd=ot-wl05&inf=trg

USB
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Spécifications

EPSON est une marque déposée de Seiko Epson Corporation.
Exceed Your Vision est une marque commerciale ou déposée de Seiko Epson 
Corporation.
Toutes les autres marques appartiennent à leurs propriétaires respectifs et 
sont utilisées uniquement à des fins d’identification. Les informations sur le 
produit peuvent faire l’objet de modifications sans préavis.
©Seiko Epson Corporation 2015-2017. Tous droits réservés.

Tension 
d’alimentation

5 Vcc

Consommation de 
courant

Maximum 0,5 A

Plage de 
fréquences

Canada/
Colombie/
Costa Rica/
États-Unis

IEEE 802.11b/g/n (2,4 GHz) :
1 à 11 canaux

IEEE 802.11a/n (5,0 GHz) :
W52 (36,40,44,48 canaux) *1

W53 (52,56,60,64 canaux) *2

W56 (100,104,108,112,116,132,136,140 canaux) *2

W58 (149,153,157,161,165 canaux) 
Europe/
Océanie

IEEE 802.11b/g/n (2,4 GHz) :
1 à 13 canaux

IEEE 802.11a/n (5,0 GHz) :
W52 (36,40,44,48 canaux) *1

W53 (52,56,60,64 canaux) *2, *3

W56 (100,104,108,112,116,120,124,128,132,136,
140 canaux) *2

Portée 
d’interférence 
potentielle

40 m {43,74 yd}

Aspect Unité réseau sans fil
L × P × H : Approx. 67 mm × 20 mm × 10 mm 

{2,64 × 0,79 × 0,39”}
Câble de rallonge USB :

Longueur : 1 m {39,37"}
*1 L’utilisation à l’extérieur est interdite (sauf Costa Rica et États-Unis).
*2 Le mode ad hoc n’est pas disponible.
*3 L’utilisation à l’extérieur est interdite (Europe/Australie).
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Deutsch

Einleitung
Bei diesem Produkt handelt es sich um ein WLAN-Kabelset für Epson TM 
Drucker.
Überprüfen Sie im Druckerhandbuch, ob dieses Produkt mit Ihrem Drucker 
kompatibel ist.
Um dieses Produkt sicher zu benutzen, sollten Sie vor der Verwendung 
dieses Handbuch lesen. Bewahren Sie dieses Handbuch griffbereit auf, 
damit Sie jederzeit drauf zurückgreifen können.

Vorsichtsmaßnahmen bei der Verwendung
Dieses Produkt darf nur in den unten aufgeführten Ländern verwendet 
werden:

VORSICHT:
Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht in Ländern, die nicht unten aufgeführt sind. 
Die Verwendung dieses Produkts in anderen als den aufgeführten Ländern kann die Gesetze 
zu Funkwellen dieses Landes verletzen, was zu einer Strafe führen kann. 
Stellen Sie auch sicher, dass Sie dieses Produkt in Kombination mit dem TM Drucker 
verwenden, der dem Land der Verwendung entspricht. 
Schließen Sie dieses Produkt nicht an ein anderes Gerät als dafür vorgesehenen kompatiblen 
TM Drucker an.

Bei Verbindung mit einem TM Drucker in Nordamerika:
Kanada, Kolumbien, Costa Rica, USA

Bei Verbindung mit einem TM Drucker in Europa/Ozeanien:
Österreich, Belgien, Bulgarien, Kroatien, Zypern, Tschechische Republik, Dänemark, Estland, 
Finnland, Frankreich, Deutschland, Griechenland, Ungarn, Island, Irland, Italien, Lettland, 
Liechtenstein, Litauen, Luxemburg, Malta, Niederlande, Norwegen, Polen, Portugal, 
Rumänien, Slowakei, Slowenien, Spanien, Schweden, Schweiz, Türkei, Großbritannien, 
Australien, Neuseeland

Bei Verbindung mit einem TM Drucker in Japan:
Japan
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Auspacken

Anschließen des Wireless LAN-Geräts
Vergewissern Sie sich, dass der Drucker ausgeschaltet ist, verbinden Sie dann das 
Produkt mit dem USB-Anschluss des Druckers (Typ-A).
Wenn dadurch Interferenzen mit anderen Kabeln entstehen oder sich die Übertragung 
verschlechtert, schließen Sie es wie abgebildet über das USB-Verlängerungskabel an. 
Bringen Sie in diesem Fall die mitgelieferten Gummiabdeckung an, damit sich der 
Anschluss nicht lösen kann. Verwenden Sie außerdem das mitgelieferte 
Befestigungsband, um das Wireless LAN-Gerät zu befestigen.

Verbindung mit einem Netzwerk
Wie Sie einen TM Drucker mit diesem Gerät mit dem Netzwerk verbinden, 
wird in der OT-WL05 Technical Reference Guide (Technisches 
Referenzhandbuch) beschrieben.
Die Technical Reference Guide (Technisches Referenzhandbuch) kann unter 
der folgenden URL heruntergeladen werden:
http://www.epson-biz.com/?prd=ot-wl05&inf=trg

USB
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Spezifikationen

EPSON ist ein eingetragenes Warenzeichen der Seiko Epson Corporation.
Exceed Your Vision ist ein eingetragenes Warenzeichen oder Warenzeichen 
der Seiko Epson Corporation.
Alle anderen Warenzeichen sind das Eigentum ihrer jeweiligen Eigentümer 
und werden nur zu Identifikationszwecken verwendet. 
Produktinformationen können ohne vorherige Ankündigung geändert 
werden.
©Seiko Epson Corporation 2015-2017. Alle Rechte vorbehalten.

Versorgungsspannung DC 5 V
Stromaufnahme Maximal 0,5 A
Frequenzbereich Kanada/

Kolumbien/
Costa Rica/
USA

IEEE 802.11b/g/n (2,4 GHz):
1 bis 11 ch

IEEE 802.11a/n (5,0 GHz):
W52 (36,40,44,48 ch) *1

W53 (52,56,60,64 ch) *2

W56 (100,104,108,112,116,132,136,140 ch) *2

W58 (149,153,157,161,165 ch) 
Europa/
Ozeanien

IEEE 802.11b/g/n (2,4 GHz):
1 bis 13 ch

IEEE 802.11a/n (5,0 GHz):
W52 (36,40,44,48 ch) *1

W53 (52,56,60,64 ch) *2, *3

W56 (100,104,108,112,116,120,124,128,132,
136,140 ch) *2

Potenzieller 
Störungsbereich

40 m

Maße Wireless LAN-Gerät:
B × T × L: Ca. 67 mm × 20 mm × 10 mm 

USB-Verlängerungskabel:
Länge: 1 m

*1 Verwendung im Freien ist nicht gestattet (außer Costa Rica und USA).
*2 Ad hoc-Modus ist nicht verfügbar.
*3 Verwendung im Freien ist nicht gestattet (Europa/Australien).
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Nederlands

Introductie
Dit product is een Kabelset voor Draadloze LAN voor Epson TM Printers.
Raadpleeg de handleiding van uw printer om uzelf ervan te verzekeren dat 
dit product gebruikt kan worden met uw printer.
Voor veilig gebruik moet u voordat u het product gebruikt eerst deze 
handleiding lezen.  Houd deze handleiding bij de hand zodat u deze op elk 
moment kunt raadplegen.

Voorzorgsmaatregelen
Dit product mag worden gebruikt in de onderstaande landen:

LET OP:
Gebruik dit product niet in landen die niet in de onderstaande lijst staan. 
Het gebruik van dit product in andere landen kan de radiogolflengte wetgeving van het 
desbetreffende land overtreden en een juridische straf tot gevolg hebben. 
Zorg er ook voor dat u dit product gebruikt in combinatie met de TM printer van het land 
waarin het wordt gebruikt. 
Sluit dit product alleen aan op de bijbehorende compatibele TM printer.

Voor gebruik met een TM printer in Noord-Amerika:
Canada, Colombia, Costa Rica, VS

Voor gebruik met een TM printer in Europa/Oceanië:
Oostenrijk, België, Bulgarije, Kroatië, Cyprus, Tsjechië, Denemarken, Estland, Finland, Frankrijk, 
Duitsland, Griekenland, Hongarije, IJsland, Ierland, Italië, Letland, Liechtenstein, Litouwen, 
Luxemburg, Malta, Nederland, Noorwegen, Polen, Portugal, Roemenië, Slowakije, Slovenië, 
Spanje, Zweden, Zwitserland, Turkije, Groot-Brittannië, Australië, Nieuw-Zeeland

Voor gebruik met een TM printer in Japan:
Japan

Uitpakken
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De draadloze LAN-eenheid aansluiten
Controleer of de printer uit staat, plaats daarna dit product in de USB-
aansluiting van de printer (Type-A).
Wanneer dit problemen veroorzaakt met andere kabels of een slechte 
transmissie veroorzaakt, gebruik dan de meegeleverde USB-verlengkabel. 
Bevestig in dit geval de rubberen bescherming om te voorkomen dat het 
product los gaat. Gebruik ook het meegeleverde tape om de draadloze LAN-
eenheid te bevestigen.

Verbinding maken met het netwerk
Raadpleeg voor het aansluiten van de TM printer op het netwerk met dit 
product, de "OT-WL05 Technical Reference Guide (Technische referentiegids)".
De Technical Reference Guide (Technische referentiegids) kan worden 
gedownload van de volgende URL:
http://www.epson-biz.com/?prd=ot-wl05&inf=trg

USB
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Specificaties

EPSON is een gedeponeerd handelsmerk van Seiko Epson Corporation.
Exceed Your Vision is een gedeponeerd handelsmerk of handelsmerk van 
Seiko Epson Corporation.
Alle andere handelsmerken zijn eigendom van hun respectievelijke 
eigenaren en worden alleen gebruikt voor identificatiedoeleinden. 
Productinformatie is onderhevig aan veranderingen zonder voorafgaande 
melding.
©Seiko Epson Corporation 2015-2017. Alle rechten voorbehouden.

Voeding DC 5 V
Stroomverbruik Maximaal 0,5 A
Frequentie Canada/

Colombia/
Costa Rica/
VS

IEEE 802.11b/g/n (2,4 GHz):
1 tot 11 ch

IEEE 802.11a/n (5,0 GHz):
W52 (36,40,44,48 ch) *1

W53 (52,56,60,64 ch) *2

W56 (100,104,108,112,116,132,136,140 ch) *2

W58 (149,153,157,161,165 ch) 
Europa/
Oceanië

IEEE 802.11b/g/n (2,4 GHz):
1 tot 13 ch

IEEE 802.11a/n (5,0 GHz):
W52 (36,40,44,48 ch) *1

W53 (52,56,60,64 ch) *2, *3

W56 (100,104,108,112,116,120,124,128,132,136,
140 ch) *2

Mogelijk 
storingsbereik

40 m

Afmetingen Draadloze LAN-eenheid:
B × D × H: ongeveer 67 mm × 20 mm × 10 mm 

USB-verlengkabel:
Lengte: 1 m

*1 Buitenshuis gebruik is verboden (Met uitzondering van Costa Rica en 
de VS).

*2 Ad hoc modus niet beschikbaar.
*3 Buitenshuis gebruik is verboden (Europa/Australië).
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Italiano

Introduzione
Questo prodotto è un set di cavi LAN Wireless per le stampanti Epson TM.
Assicurarsi che il prodotto possa essere utilizzato con la propria stampante 
verificando i manuali della stampante.
Per un uso sicuro, assicurarsi di leggere questo manuale prima di utilizzare il 
prodotto. Conservare il manuale in modo da poterlo consultare in qualsiasi 
momento.

Precauzioni d’uso
Questo prodotto può essere utilizzato solo nei paesi elencati di 
seguito:

ATTENZIONE:
Non utilizzare questo prodotto in paesi diversi da quelli elencati di seguito. 
Utilizzando questo prodotto in un paese diverso da quelli elencati di seguito l'utente potrebbe 
violare le leggi sulle onde radio, con conseguente pena legale. 
Inoltre, assicurarsi di utilizzare questo prodotto in combinazione con la stampante TM per il 
paese in cui sarà utilizzata. 
Non collegare questo prodotto a un dispositivo diverso dalla corrispondente stampante TM 
compatibile.

Se si effettua il collegamento a una stampante TM per il Nord America:
Canada, Colombia, Costa Rica, Stati Uniti

Durante il collegamento di una stampante TM per l'Europa/Oceania:
Austria, Belgio, Bulgaria, Croazia, Cipro, Repubblica Ceca, Danimarca, Estonia, Finlandia, 
Francia, Germania, Grecia, Ungheria, Islanda, Irlanda, Italia, Lettonia, Liechtenstein, Lituania, 
Lussemburgo, Malta, Paesi Bassi, Norvegia, Polonia, Portogallo, Romania, Slovacchia, Slovenia, 
Spagna, Svezia, Svizzera, Turchia, Regno Unito, Australia, Nuova Zelanda

Se si effettua il collegamento a una stampante TM per il Giappone:
Giappone
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Disimballaggio

Collegamento dell'unità LAN Wireless
Confermare che la stampante sia spenta, quindi inserire il prodotto nel 
connettore USB della stampante (tipo A).
Se provoca interferenze con altri cavi o una scarsa trasmissione, collegare tramite il 
cavo di estensione USB come mostrato in figura. In tal caso, fissare il coperchio in 
gomma in dotazione per impedire la fuoriuscita del prodotto. Utilizzare inoltre il 
nastro di fissaggio in dotazione per fissare l'unità LAN wireless.

Collegamento alla rete
Per le modalità di collegamento della stampante TM alla rete con questo 
prodotto, consultare l'OT-WL05 Technical Reference Guide (Guida tecnica di 
riferimento).
È possibile scaricare la Technical Reference Guide (Guida tecnica di riferimento) 
dal seguente URL:
http://www.epson-biz.com/?prd=ot-wl05&inf=trg

USB
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Specifiche tecniche

EPSON è un marchio commerciale registrato di Seiko Epson Corporation.
Exceed Your Vision è un marchio commerciale registrato o un marchio 
commerciale di Seiko Epson Corporation.
Tutti gli altri marchi commerciali sono di proprietà dei rispettivi titolari e 
utilizzati solo a scopo identificativo. Le informazioni sui prodotti sono 
soggette a modifica senza preavviso.
©Seiko Epson Corporation 2015-2017. Tutti i diritti riservati.

Tensione di 
alimentazione

Cc 5 V

Consumo di corrente Massimo 0,5 A
Gamma di 
frequenza

Canada/
Colombia/
Costa Rica/
Stati Uniti

IEEE 802.11b/g/n (2,4 GHz):
Da 1 a 11 ch

IEEE 802.11a/n (5,0 GHz):
W52 (36, 40, 44, 48 ch) *1

W53 (52, 56, 60, 64 ch) *2

W56 (100, 104, 108, 112, 116, 132, 136, 140 ch) *2

W58 (149, 153, 157, 161, 165 ch) 
Europa/
Oceania

IEEE 802.11b/g/n (2,4 GHz):
Da 1 a 13 ch

IEEE 802.11a/n (5,0 GHz):
W52 (36, 40, 44, 48 ch) *1

W53 (52, 56, 60, 64 ch) *2, *3

W56 (100, 104, 108, 112, 116, 120, 124, 128, 132, 
136, 140 ch) *2

Gamma di 
interferenza 
potenziale

40 m

Aspetto Unità LAN Wireless:
L × P × A: ca. 67 mm × 20 mm × 10 mm 

Cavo di prolunga USB:
Lunghezza: 1 m

*1 L'uso esterno è proibito (esclusi Costa Rica e Stati Uniti).
*2 La modalità Ad hoc non è disponibile.
*3 L'uso esterno è proibito (Europa/Australia).
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Español

Introducción
Este producto es un set de cable LAN inalámbrico para las impresoras Epson 
TM.
Compruebe que puede utilizarlo con su impresora consultando los 
manuales de la misma.
Para no correr riesgos al utilizar el producto, lea antes este manual. Tenga 
este manual siempre a mano para poder consultarlo en cualquier momento.

Precauciones de uso
Este producto solo puede utilizarse en los países que figuran en la 
siguiente lista:

PRECAUCIÓN:
No utilice este producto si su país no aparece en la lista. 
Si lo hace podría vulnerar las leyes sobre ondas de radio de su país y ser sancionado. 
Asegúrese también de utilizarlo con la impresora TM del país en el que piensa utilizarlo. 
No conecte este producto a otro dispositivo que no sea la impresora TM compatible.

Si lo conecta a una impresora TM de América del Norte:
Canadá, Colombia, Costa Rica, Estados Unidos

Si lo conecta a una impresora TM de Europa u Oceanía:
Austria, Bélgica, Bulgaria, Croacia, Chipre, República Checa, Dinamarca, Estonia, Finlandia, 
Francia, Alemania, Grecia, Hungría, Islandia, Irlanda, Italia, Letonia, Liechtenstein, Lituania, 
Luxemburgo, Malta, Países Bajos, Noruega, Polonia, Portugal, Rumanía, Eslovaquia, Eslovenia, 
España, Suecia, Suiza, Turquía, Reino Unido, Australia, Nueva Zelanda

Si lo conecta a una impresora TM de Japón:
Japón

Desembalaje
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Conexión de la unidad LAN inalámbrica
Compruebe que la impresora está desconectada e inserte este producto en 
el puerto USB de la impresora (Tipo A).
Si esto causa interferencias con otros cables o empeora la calidad de las 
transmisiones, conéctelo mediante el cable alargador USB como se muestra 
en la figura. En este caso, ponga la funda de goma que viene con el aparato 
para evitar que el producto se mueva. Utilice la cinta adhesiva incluida para 
adherir la unidad LAN inalámbrica.

Conexión a la red
Si desea información sobre el modo de conectar la impresora TM a la red con 
este producto, véase la OT-WL05 Technical Reference Guide (Guía de referencia 
técnica).
La Technical Reference Guide (Guía de referencia técnica) puede descargarse 
de la siguiente URL:
http://www.epson-biz.com/?prd=ot-wl05&inf=trg

USB
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Especificaciones

EPSON es una marca comercial registrada de Seiko Epson Corporation.
Exceed Your Vision es una marca comercial registrada o una marca comercial 
de Seiko Epson Corporation.
Todas las demás marcas son propiedad de sus respectivos propietarios y se 
utilizan con fines meramente identificativos. La información del producto 
está sujeta a cambios sin previo aviso.
©Seiko Epson Corporation 2015-2017. Reservados todos los derechos.

Tensión de corriente 5 V DC
Consumo eléctrico 0,5 A máximo
Rango de 
frecuencia

Canadá/
Colombia/
Costa Rica/
Estados 
Unidos

IEEE 802.11b/g/n (2,4 GHz):
de 1 a 11 ch

IEEE 802.11a/n (5,0 GHz):
W52 (36, 40, 44, 48 ch) *1

W53 (52, 56, 60, 64 ch) *2

W56 (100, 104, 108, 112, 116, 132, 136, 140 ch) *2

W58 (149, 153, 157, 161, 165 ch) 
Europa/
Oceanía

IEEE 802.11b/g/n (2,4 GHz):
de 1 a 13 ch

IEEE 802.11a/n (5,0 GHz):
W52 (36, 40, 44, 48 ch) *1

W53 (52, 56, 60, 64 ch) *2, *3

W56 (100, 104, 108, 112, 116, 120, 124, 128, 132, 
136, 140 ch) *2

Rango de 
interferencia 
potencial

40 m {43,74 yd}

Dimensiones Unidad LAN inalámbrica:
An × Prof × Al: Aprox. 67 mm × 20 mm × 10 mm 

{2,64 × 0,79 × 0,39”}
Cable alargador USB:

Longitud: 1 m {39,37”}
*1 El uso en exteriores está prohibido (salvo en Costa Rica y Estados Unidos).
*2 Modo Ad hoc no disponible.
*3 El uso en exteriores está prohibido (Europa/Australia).
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Português

Introdução
Este produto é o conjunto de cabos de rede local sem fios para as 
impressoras Epson TM.
Certifique-se de que utiliza este produto com a sua impressora mediante a 
consulta dos manuais da impressora.
Para uma utilização segura, certifique-se de que lê este manual antes de 
utilizar o produto. Guarde este manual num local acessível para que possa 
consultá-lo sempre que necessário.

Precauções relacionadas com a utilização
Este produto só pode ser utilizado nos países indicados abaixo:

CUIDADO:
Não utilize este produto nos países que não estejam indicados abaixo. 
A utilização deste produto num país que não esteja indicado abaixo pode infringir as leis de 
emissão de ondas de rádio dos respectivos países, resultando em penalidades legais. 
Além disso, certifique-se de que utiliza este produto com a impressora TM no país onde for 
utilizado. 
Não ligue este produto a um dispositivo que não seja a impressora TM compatível 
correspondente.

Se ligar o produto a uma impressora TM na América do Norte:
Canadá, Colômbia, Costa Rica, E.U.A.

Se ligar o produto a uma impressora TM na Europa/Oceânia
Áustria, Bélgica, Bulgária, Croácia, Chipre, República Checa, Dinamarca, Estónia, Finlândia, 
França, Alemanha, Grécia, Hungria, Islândia, Irlanda, Itália, Letónia, Liechtenstein, Lituânia, 
Luxemburgo, Malta, Países Baixos, Noruega, Polónia, Portugal, Roménia, Eslováquia, Eslovénia, 
Espanha, Suécia, Suíça, Turquia, Reino Unido, Austrália, Nova Zelândia

Se ligar o produto a uma impressora TM no Japão:
Japão

Remoção da embalagem
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Ligação à unidade de rede local sem fios
Confirme se a alimentação da impressora está desligada e depois insira este 
produto no conector USB da impressora (Tipo A).
Se causar interferência com outros cabos ou a transmissão for fraca, 
estabeleça a ligação através da extensão USB, como indicado na Figura. Se 
for o caso, coloque a tampa de borracha fornecida para impedir que o 
produto se solte. Além disso, utilize a fita adesiva incluída para fixar a 
unidade de rede local sem fios.

Efectuar a ligação à rede
Para saber como ligar a impressora TM à rede utilizando este produto, 
consulte o OT-WL05 Technical Reference Guide (Guia de referência técnica).
O Technical Reference Guide (Guia de referência técnica) pode ser transferido a 
partir do seguinte URL:
http://www.epson-biz.com/?prd=ot-wl05&inf=trg

USB
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Especificações

"EPSON" é uma marca registada da Seiko Epson Corporation.
"Exceed Your Vision" é uma marca registada ou marca comercial da Seiko 
Epson Corporation.
Todas as outras marcas comerciais são propriedade dos respectivos 
proprietários e utilizadas apenas para fins de identificação. As informações 
sobre o produto estão sujeitas a alterações sem aviso prévio.
©Seiko Epson Corporation 2015-2017. Todos os direitos reservados.

Tensão de 
alimentação

CC 5 V

Consumo de 
corrente

Máximo de 0,5 A

Gama de 
frequências

Canadá/
Colômbia/
Costa Rica/
E.U.A.

IEEE 802.11b/g/n (2,4 GHz):
1 a 11 ch

IEEE 802.11a/n (5,0 GHz):
W52 (36, 40, 44, 48 ch) *1

W53 (52, 56, 60, 64 ch) *2

W56 (100, 104, 108, 112, 116, 132, 136,140 ch) *2

W58 (149, 153, 157, 161,165 ch) 
Europa/
Oceania

IEEE 802.11b/g/n (2,4 GHz):
1 a 13 ch

IEEE 802.11a/n (5,0 GHz):
W52 (36, 40, 44, 48 ch) *1

W53 (52, 56, 60, 64 ch) *2, *3

W56 (100, 104, 108, 112, 116, 120, 124, 128, 132, 
136, 140 ch) *2

Possível gama de 
interferências

40 m {43,74 yd}

Aspecto Unidade de rede local sem fios:
L × P × A: aprox. 67 mm × 20 mm × 10 mm 

{2,64 × 0,79 × 0,39”}
Extensão USB:

Comprimento: 1 m {39,37”}
*1 A utilização ao ar livre é proibida (excepto na Costa Rica e nos E.U.A.).
*2 O modo Ad hoc não está disponível.
*3 A utilização ao ar livre é proibida (Europa/Austrália).
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Türkçe

Giriş
Bu ürün, Epson TM Yazıcı için Kablosuz LAN Kablo Setidir.
Yazıcının kılavuzlarını kontrol ederek bu ürünün yazıcınızla 
kullanılabileceğinden emin olun.
Güvenli kullanım için, ürünü kullanmadan önce bu kılavuzu mutlaka okuyun. 
İleride istediğiniz zaman bakabilmek için bu kılavuzu elinizin altında 
muhafaza edin.

Kullanımla İlgili Önlemler
Bu Ürün sadece aşağıdaki listede belirtilen ülkelerde kullanılabilir:

DİKKAT:
Bu ürünü aşağıdaki listede belirtilen ülkeler dışında kullanmayın. 
Bu ürünün aşağıdaki listede belirtilen ülkeler dışında bir ülkede kullanılması o ülkedeki radyo 
dalgalarıyla ilgili yasaları ihlal edebilir ve yasal yaptırımlarla sonuçlanabilir. 
Aynı zamanda bu ürünün kullanılacağı ülke için tasarlanmış TM yazıcı ile birlikte 
kullanıldığından emin olun. 
Bu ürünü uygun TM yazıcı dışındaki bir cihaza bağlamayın.

Kuzey Amerika için bir TM yazıcıya bağlanması durumunda:
Kanada, Kolombiya, Kosta Rika, ABD

Avrupa/Okyanusya için uygun bir TM yazıcıya bağlanması durumunda:
Avusturya, Belçika, Bulgaristan, Hırvatistan, Kıbrıs, Çek Cumhuriyeti, Danimarka, Estonya, 
Finlandiya, Fransa, Almanya, Yunanistan, Macaristan, İzlanda, İrlanda, İtalya, Letonya, 
Lihtenştayn, Litvanya, Lüksemburg, Malta, Hollanda, Norveç, Polonya, Portekiz, Romanya, 
Slovakya, Slovenya, İspanya, İsveç, İsviçre, Türkiye, İngiltere, Avustralya, Yeni Zelanda

Japonya için bir TM yazıcıya bağlanması durumunda:
Japonya

Ambalajından Çıkarma
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Kablosuz LAN Ünitesine Bağlanması
Yazıcının gücünün kapalı durumda olduğunu kontrol edin, ardından bu 
ürünü yazıcının USB konnektörüne (Tip A) takın.
Bu ürün diğer kablolarla parazite veya zayıf veri iletimine neden olursa USB 
uzatma kablosunu şekilde gösterildiği gibi bağlayın. Bu durumda ürünün 
çıkmasını önlemek için ürünle birlikte gelen lastik kapağı takın. Ayrıca 
kablosuz LAN ünitesini eklemek için ürünle birlikte gelen yapışkan bandı 
kullanın.

Ağa Bağlanması
TM yazıcının bu ürünle ağa nasıl bağlanacağını öğrenmek için, bkz. OT-WL05 
Technical Reference Guide (Teknik Başvuru Kılavuzu).
Technical Reference Guide (Teknik Başvuru Kılavuzu) aşağıdaki URL'den 
indirilebilir:
http://www.epson-biz.com/?prd=ot-wl05&inf=trg

USB
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Teknik Özellikler

EPSON, Seiko Epson Corporation'ın tescilli ticari markasıdır.
Exceed Your Vision, Seiko Epson Corporation'ın ticari markası veya tescilli 
ticari markasıdır.
Diğer tüm ticari markalar, ilgili sahiplerine aittir ve sadece tanımlama 
amacıyla kullanılır. Ürün bilgisi, bildirilmeksizin değiştirilebilir.
©Seiko Epson Corporation 2015-2017. Tüm hakları saklıdır.

Güç Besleme 
Gerilimi

DC 5 V

Akım Tüketimi Maksimum 0,5 A
Frekans 
Aralığı

Kanada/
Kolombiya/
Kosta Rika/
ABD

IEEE 802.11b/g/n (2,4 GHz):
1-11 ch

IEEE 802.11a/n (5,0 GHz):
W52 (36,40,44,48 ch) *1

W53 (52,56,60,64 ch) *2

W56 (100,104,108,112,116,132,136,140 ch) *2

W58 (149,153,157,161,165 ch) 
Avrupa/
Okyanusya

IEEE 802.11b/g/n (2,4 GHz):
1-13 ch

IEEE 802.11a/n (5,0 GHz):
W52 (36,40,44,48 ch) *1

W53 (52,56,60,64 ch) *2, *3

W56 (100,104,108,112,116,120,124,128,132,136,
140 ch) *2

Potansiyel Parazit 
Aralığı

40 m

Görünüm Kablosuz LAN birimi:
G × D × Y: Yakl. 67 mm × 20 mm × 10 mm

USB uzatma kablosu:
Uzunluk: 1 m

*1 Açık alanda kullanımına izin verilmez (Kosta Rika ve ABD hariç).
*2 Özel amaçlı mod mevcut değildir.
*3 Açık alanda kullanımına izin verilmez (Avrupa/Avustralya).
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Ελληνικά

Εισαγωγή
Αυτό το προϊόν είναι ένα σετ καλωδίων ασύρματου LAN για εκτυπωτές 
Epson TM.
Βεβαιωθείτε ότι αυτό το προϊόν μπορεί να χρησιμοποιηθεί με τον εκτυπωτή 
σας ελέγχοντας τα εγχειρίδια του εκτυπωτή σας.
Για την ασφαλή χρήση του προϊόντος, φροντίστε απαραίτητα να διαβάσετε 
αυτό το εγχειρίδιο πριν χρησιμοποιήσετε το προϊόν.  Έχετε το εγχειρίδιο σε 
ετοιμότητα χρήσης, ώστε να μπορείτε να ανατρέχετε σε αυτό οποιαδήποτε 
στιγμή.

Προφυλάξεις κατά τη χρήση
Αυτό το προϊόν μπορεί να χρησιμοποιηθεί μόνο στις χώρες που 
αναφέρονται παρακάτω:

ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ:
Μη χρησιμοποιήσετε αυτό το προϊόν σε χώρες άλλες από αυτές που αναφέρονται παρακάτω. 
Η χρήση αυτού του προϊόντος σε χώρα άλλη από αυτή που αναφέρεται παρακάτω μπορεί να 
παραβιάζει τη νομοθεσία της χώρας σχετικά με τα ραδιοκύματα και να επιφέρει ποινικές 
συνέπειες. 
Επίσης, να βεβαιώνεστε ότι χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν σε συνδυασμό με τον εκτυπωτή TM για 
τη χώρα όπου θα χρησιμοποιηθεί. 
Μη συνδέσετε αυτό το προϊόν σε συσκευή άλλη από τον αντίστοιχο συμβατό εκτυπωτή TM.

Αν συνδέετε το προϊόν σε εκτυπωτή TM για Βόρειο Αμερική:
Καναδάς, Κολομβία, Κόστα Ρίκα, ΗΠΑ

Αν συνδέετε το προϊόν σε εκτυπωτή TM για Ευρώπη/Ωκεανία:
Αυστρία, Βέλγιο, Βουλγαρία, Κροατία, Κύπρος, Τσεχική Δημοκρατία, Δανία, Εσθονία, 
Φινλανδία, Γαλλία, Γερμανία, Ελλάδα, Ουγγαρία, Ισλανδία, Ιρλανδία, Ιταλία, Λετονία, 
Λιχτενστάιν, Λιθουανία, Λουξεμβούργο, Μάλτα, Ολλανδία, Νορβηγία, Πολωνία, Πορτογαλία, 
Ρουμανία, Σλοβακία, Σλοβενία, Ισπανία, Σουηδία, Ελβετία, Τουρκία, Ην. Βασίλειο, Αυστραλία, 
Νέα Ζηλανδία

Αν συνδέετε το προϊόν σε εκτυπωτή TM για Ιαπωνία:
Ιαπωνία
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Αποσυσκευασία

Σύνδεση της μονάδας ασύρματου LAN
Επιβεβαιώστε ότι η τροφοδοσία ρεύματος του εκτυπωτή είναι απενεργοποιημένη 
και κατόπιν συνδέστε το προϊόν στη θύρα USB (τύπου A) του εκτυπωτή.
Αν προκαλεί παρεμβολές με άλλα καλώδια ή κακή εκπομπή, συνδέστε μέσω 
του καλωδίου επέκτασης USB όπως δείχνει η εικόνα. Σε αυτή την περίπτωση, 
συνδέστε το παρεχόμενο λαστιχένιο κάλυμμα για να αποτρέψετε την έξοδο 
του προϊόντος. Επίσης, χρησιμοποιήστε την παρεχόμενη ταινία στερέωσης 
για να στερεώσετε τη μονάδα ασύρματου LAN.

Σύνδεση στο δίκτυο
Σχετικά με τον τρόπο σύνδεσης του εκτυπωτή TM στο δίκτυο με αυτό το προϊόν, 
δείτε το έγγραφο OT-WL05 Technical Reference Guide (Οδηγός τεχνικής αναφοράς).
Μπορείτε να πραγματοποιήσετε λήψη του εγγράφου Technical Reference 
Guide (Οδηγός τεχνικής αναφοράς) από την ακόλουθη διεύθυνση URL:
http://www.epson-biz.com/?prd=ot-wl05&inf=trg

USB
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Προδιαγραφές

Η ονομασία EPSON αποτελεί σήμα κατατεθέν της Seiko Epson Corporation.
Η ονομασία Exceed Your Vision αποτελεί σήμα κατατεθέν ή εμπορικό σήμα 
της Seiko Epson Corporation.
Όλα τα άλλα εμπορικά σήματα αποτελούν ιδιοκτησία των αντίστοιχων 
κατόχων τους και χρησιμοποιούνται μόνο για σκοπούς αναγνώρισης. Οι 
πληροφορίες των προϊόντων ενδέχεται να αλλάξουν χωρίς προειδοποίηση.
©Seiko Epson Corporation 2015-2017. Με επιφύλαξη κάθε νομίμου 
δικαιώματος.

Τάση τροφοδοσίας DC 5 V
Κατανάλωση ρεύματος Μέγιστη 0,5 A
Περιοχή 
συχνοτήτων

Καναδάς/
Κολομβία/
Κόστα Ρίκα/
ΗΠΑ

IEEE 802.11b/g/n (2,4 GHz):
Καν. 1 έως 11

IEEE 802.11a/n (5,0 GHz):
W52 (καν. 36,40,44,48) *1

W53 (καν. 52,56,60,64) *2

W56 (καν. 100,104,108,112,116,132,136,140) *2

W58 (καν. 149,153,157,161,165) 
Ευρώπη/
Ωκεανία

IEEE 802.11b/g/n (2,4 GHz):
Καν. 1 έως 13

IEEE 802.11a/n (5,0 GHz):
W52 (καν. 36,40,44,48) *1

W53 (καν. 52,56,60,64) *2, *3

W56 (καν. 100,104,108,112,116,120,124,128,132,
136,140) *2

Δυνητική εμβέλεια 
παρεμβολών

40 m {43,74 yd}

Εμφάνιση Μονάδα ασύρματου LAN:
Π × Β × Υ: Περ. 67 mm × 20 mm × 10 mm 

{2,64 × 0,79 × 0,39”}
Καλώδιο επέκτασης USB:

Μήκος: 1 m {39,37”}
*1 Απαγορεύεται η χρήση σε εξωτερικό χώρο (εξαιρούνται η Κόστα Ρίκα 

και οι ΗΠΑ).
*2 Η λειτουργία ad hoc δεν είναι διαθέσιμη.
*3 Απαγορεύεται η χρήση σε εξωτερικό χώρο (Ευρώπη/Αυστραλία).



30

Slovenščina

Predstavitev
Ta izdelek vsebuje kabelski komplet za brezžično enoto LAN, ki se uporablja 
za priklop Epsonovih tiskalnikov serije TM.
Preberite uporabniški priročnik za vaš tiskalnik in se prepričajte, da je izdelek 
združljiv s tiskalnikom.
Za zagotovitev varne uporabe je potrebno natančno prebrati navodila.  
Navodila hranite na vidnem mestu, tako, da imate vse potrebne informacije 
vedno pri roki.

Opozorila za uporabo
Ta izdelek je namenjen le uporabi v naslednjih državah:

POZOR:
 Če Vaše države ni na seznamu, naprave ne uporabljajte. 
Uporaba izdelka v drugih državah lahko privede do kršitve zakonskih zahtev v zvezi z 
radijskimi valovi v teh državah in posledično do kazenskih sankcij. 
Poleg tega se prepričajte, da bo naprava uporabljena v kombinaciji s tiskalnikom TM, ki je 
zasnovan za ciljno državo. 
Izdelek uporabite samo v kombinaciji z združljivim tiskalnikom TM.

Če je povezava s tiskalnikom TM izvedena v Severni Ameriki:
Kanada, Kolumbija, Kostarika, ZDA

Če je povezava s tiskalnikom TM izvedena v Evropi/Oceaniji:
Avstrija, Belgija, Bolgarija, Hrvaška, Ciper, Češka, Danska, Estonija, Finska, Francija, Nemčija, 
Grčija, Madžarska, Islandija, Irska, Italija, Latvija, Liechtenstein, Litva, Luksemburg, Malta, 
Nizozemska, Norveška, Poljska, Portugalska , Romunija, Slovaška, Slovenija, Španija, Švedska, 
Švica, Turčija, Velika Britanija, Avstralija, Nova Zelandija

Če je povezava s tiskalnikom TM izvedena na Japonskem:
Japonska

Razpakiranje
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Povezava z brezžično enoto LAN
Prepričajte se, da je tiskalnik izklopljen in nato priključite napravo na USB 
vrata tiskalnika (Tipa A).
Če takšna povezava povzroča motnje z drugimi kabli ali če prenos povezave 
ni učinkovit, priključite napravo preko USB podaljška kabla, kot je prikazano 
na spodnji sliki. V tem primeru namestite gumijasti oklep, da preprečite 
nenamerni izklop kabla. Poleg tega uporabite priložen trak za pritrditev 
brezžične enote LAN.

Povezava z omrežjem
Za več podrobnosti glede povezave tiskalnika TM z omrežjem preko te naprave, 
glej OT-WL05 Technical Reference Guide (Priročnik s tehničnimi napotki).
Omenjeni Technical Reference Guide (Priročnik s tehničnimi napotki) lahko 
prenesete z naslednje spletne povezave:
http://www.epson-biz.com/?prd=ot-wl05&inf=trg

USB
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Specifikacije

EPSON je registrirana blagovna znamka družbe Seiko Epson Corporation.
Exceed Your Vision je registrirana blagovna znamka družbe Seiko Epson 
Corporation.
Vse druge blagovne znamke so last njihovih ustreznih lastnikov in se 
uporabljajo le v namene identifikacije. Informacije o izdelku so predmet 
spreminjanja brez predhodnega obvestila.
©Seiko Epson Corporation 2015-2017. Vse pravice pridržane.

Napetost 
električnega 
napajanja

DC 5 V

Poraba toka Največ 0,5 A
Frekvenčni 
obseg

Kanada/
Kolumbija/
Kostarika/
ZDA

IEEE 802.11b/g/n (2,4 GHz):
Kanal 1 do 11

IEEE 802.11a/n (5,0 GHz):
W52 (kanal 36, 40, 44, 48) *1

W53 (kanal 52, 56, 60, 64) *2

W56 (kanal 100, 104, 108, 112, 116, 132, 136, 140) *2

W58 (kanal 149, 153, 157, 161, 165) 
Evropa / 
Oceanija

IEEE 802.11b/g/n (2,4 GHz):
Kanal 1 do 13

IEEE 802.11a/n (5,0 GHz):
W52 (kanal 36, 40, 44, 48) *1

W53 (kanal 52, 56, 60, 64) *2, *3

W56 (kanal 100, 104, 108, 112, 116, 120, 124, 128, 
132, 136, 140) *2

Območje 
potencialnih motenj

40 m

Dimenzije Brezžična enota LAN:
Š × G × V: pribl. 67 mm × 20 mm × 10 mm 

USB podaljšek kabla:
Dolžina: 1 m

*1 Uporaba na prostem ni dovoljena (razen Kostarike in ZDA).
*2 Način Ad hoc ni na voljo.
*3 Uporaba na prostem ni dovoljena (Evropa/Avstralija).
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Hrvatski

Uvod
Ovaj proizvod je kabelski komplet bežičnog LAN-a za pisače Epson TM.
Pogledajte korisnički priručnik svog pisača kako biste provjerili može li se 
ovaj proizvod koristiti uz njega.
Radi sigurne upotrebe proizvoda, prije njegove upotrebe pročitajte ovaj 
priručnik. Ovaj priručnik držite na dostupnom mjestu kako biste mogli 
pogledati u bilo kojem trenutku.

Mjere opreza prilikom upotrebe
Ovaj se proizvod smije upotrebljavati samo u sljedećim zemljama:

OPREZ:
Nemojte upotrebljavati ovaj proizvod u zemljama koje nisu na sljedećem popisu. 
Upotrebom ovog proizvoda u zemlji koja nije na sljedećem popisu možete prekršiti zakone te 
zemlje o radijskim valovima i to može rezultirati zakonskim kaznama. 
Također se pobrinite da se ovaj proizvod povezuje s TM pisačem za zemlju u kojoj se povezuje. 
Ovaj proizvod nemojte povezivati s uređajem koji nije pripadajući kompatibilni TM pisač.

Povezivanje TM pisača za Sjevernu Ameriku:
Kanada, Kolumbija, Kostarika, SAD

Povezivanje TM pisača za Europu/Oceaniju:
Austrija, Belgija, Bugarska, Hrvatska, Cipar, Češka Republika, Danska, Estonija, Finska, 
Francuska, Njemačka, Grčka, Mađarska, Island, Irska, Italija, Latvija, Lihtenštajn, Litva, 
Luksemburg, Malta, Nizozemska, Norveška, Poljska, Portugal, Rumunjska, Slovačka, Slovenija, 
Španjolska, Švedska, Švicarska, Turska, Ujedinjeno Kraljevstvo, Australija, Novi Zeland.

Povezivanje TM pisača za Japan:
Japan

Raspakiravanje
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Povezivanje s bežičnim LAN uređajem
Provjerite je li pisač isključen, a zatim ovaj proizvod utaknite u USB utičnicu 
na pisaču (Tip A).
Ako uzrokuje smetnje s drugim kabelima ili slab prijem, povežite upotrebom 
USB produžnog kabela, kako je prikazano na ilustraciji. U tom slučaju 
namjestite isporučeni gumeni pokrov da biste spriječili ispadanje proizvoda. 
Također, za učvršćivanje bežičnog LAN uređaja upotrijebite isporučenu 
ljepljivu traku.

Povezivanje s mrežom
Za upute o povezivanje TM pisača s mrežom, upotrebom ovog uređaja, 
pogledajte OT-WL05 Technical Reference Guide (Tehnički referentni priručnik).
Technical Reference Guide (Tehnički referentni priručnik) možete preuzeti na 
sljedećoj URL adresi:
http://www.epson-biz.com/?prd=ot-wl05&inf=trg

USB
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Specifikacije

EPSON je registrirani zaštitni znak tvrtke Seiko Epson Corporation.
Exceed Your Vision registrirani je zaštitni znak ili zaštitni znak tvrtke Seiko 
Epson Corporation.
Svi drugi zaštitni znakovi vlasništvo su odgovarajućih vlasnika te se 
upotrebljavaju samo u svrhu identifikacije. Informacije o proizvodu 
podložne su promjeni bez prethodne najave.
©Seiko Epson Corporation 2015-2017. Sva prava pridržana.

Napon napajanja DC 5 V
Električna potrošnja Najviše 0,5 A
Frekvencij
ski raspon

Kanada/
Kolumbija/
Kostarika/
SAD

IEEE 802.11b/g/n (2,4 GHz):
Kanal 1 do 11

IEEE 802.11a/n (5,0 GHz):
W52 (kanal 36, 40, 44, 48) *1

W53 (kanal 52, 56, 60, 64) *2

W56 (kanal 100, 104, 108, 112, 116, 132, 136, 140) *2

W58 (kanal 149, 153, 157, 161, 165) 
Europa/
Oceanija

IEEE 802.11b/g/n (2,4 GHz):
Kanal 1 do 13

IEEE 802.11a/n (5,0 GHz):
W52 (kanal 36, 40, 44, 48) *1

W53 (kanal 52, 56, 60, 64) *2, *3

W56 (kanal 100, 104, 108, 112, 116, 120, 124, 128, 
132, 136, 140) *2

Domet potencijalnih 
smetnji

40 m {43,74 yd}

Izgled Bežični LAN uređaj:
Š × D × V: pribl. 67 mm × 20 mm × 10 mm 

{2,64 × 0,79 × 0,39"}
USB produžni kabel:

Duljina: 1 m {39,37"}
*1 Upotreba na otvorenom je zabranjena (izuzev za Kostariku i SAD).
*2 "Ad hoc" način rada nije dostupan.
*3 Upotreba na otvorenom je zabranjena (Europa/Australija).
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Mакедонски

Вовед
Овој производ е прибор за кабел за безжична локална мрежа за Epson TM 
печатачи.
Обезбедете дека овој производ може да се употреби со вашиот печатач со 
проверување на прирачниците на печатачот.
За безбедна употреба, прочитајте го овој прирачник пред да го употребите 
производот. Имајте го овој прирачник при рака за да можете да го 
разгледате во секое време.

Мерки за претпазливост при употреба
Овој производ може да се употреби само во долунаведените земји:

ВНИМАНИЕ:
Не го употребувајте овој производ во земји што не се наведени подолу. 
Употребата на овој производ во земја што не е наведена подолу може да ги прекрши законите 
на радио бранови на таа земја, притоа доведувајќи до законска казна. 
Исто така, употребувајте го овој производ со TM печатач за земјата во која ќе се употребува. 
Не го поврзувајте овој производ со друг уред освен со соодветниот компатибилен TM печатач.

Ако се поврзе со TM принтер за Северна Америка:
Канада, Колумбија, Костарика, САД

Ако се поврзе со TM принтер за Европа/Австралија:
Австрија, Белгија, Бугарија, Хрватска, Кипар, Чешка, Данска, Естонија, Финска, Франција, 
Германија, Грција, Унгарија, Исланд, Ирска, Италија, Летонија, Лихтенштајн, Литванија, 
Луксембург, Малта, Холандија, Норвешка, Полска, Португалија, Романија, Словачка, Словенија, 
Шпанија, Шведска, Швајцарија, Турција, Велика Британија, Австралија, Нов Зеланд

Ако се поврзе со TM принтер за Јапонија:
Јапонија

Отпакување
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Поврзување на единицата за безжична локална 
мрежа
Обезбедете дека печатачот е исклучен, а потоа вметнете го овој производ во 
USB спојката (Тип A) на печатачот.
Ако предизвика пречки со други кабли или слаба трансмисија, поврзете го 
преку USB продолжниот кабел како што е прикажано на скицата. Во таков 
случај, прикачете го снабденото гумено капаче за да спречите испаѓање на 
овој производ. Исто така, употребете ја снабдената леплива лента за да ја 
залепите единицата за безжична локална мрежа.

Поврзување на мрежата
За да дознаете како да го поврзете TM печатачот на мрежата со овој 
производ, погледнете во OT-WL05 Technical Reference Guide (Водич за технички 
карактеристики.)
Technical Reference Guide (Водич за технички карактеристики) може да биде 
преземен од следната from the following URL-референца:
http://www.epson-biz.com/?prd=ot-wl05&inf=trg

USB
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Спецификации

EPSON е регистриран трговски знак на Seiko Epson Corporation.
Exceed Your Vision е регистрирана трговска марка или трговска марка на 
Seiko Epson Corporation.
Сите други трговски марки се сопственост на нивните сопственици и се 
користат само за потребите на идентификација. Информациите за 
производите може да се променат без претходна најава.
©Seiko Epson Corporation 2015-2017. Сите права се задржани.

Волтажа на 
напојување со 
електрична енергија

Еднонасочна струја од 5 V

Потрошувачка на 
електрична енергија

Максимум 0,5 A

Опсег на 
фреквенција

Канада/
Колумбија/
Костарика/
САД

IEEE 802.11b/g/n (2,4 GHz):
1 до 11 канали

IEEE 802.11a/n (5,0 GHz):
W52 (36,40,44,48 канали) *1

W53 (52,56,60,64 канали) *2

W56 (100,104,108,112,116,132,136,140 канали) *2

W58 (149,153,157,161,165 канали) 
Европа/
Океанија

IEEE 802.11b/g/n (2,4 GHz):
1 до 13 канали

IEEE 802.11a/n (5,0 GHz):
W52 (36,40,44,48 канали) *1

W53 (52,56,60,64 канали) *2, *3

W56 (100,104,108,112,116,120,124,128,132,136,
140 канали) *2

Опсег на 
потенцијални пречки

40 m {43,74 yd}

Изглед Единица за безжична локална мрежа:
Ш × Д × В: Приближно 67 mm × 20 mm × 10 mm 

{2,64 × 0,79 × 0,39”}
USB продолжен кабел:

Должина: 1 m {39,37”}
*1 Употребата на отворено е забранета (со исклучок на Костарика и САД).
*2 Не е достапен Ad hoc (комуникациски) режим.
*3 Употребата на отворено е забранета (Европа/Австралија).
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Srpski

Uvod
Ovaj proizvod je set kablova za bežični LAN za Epson TM štampače.
Uverite se da se ovaj proizvod može koristiti sa vašim štampačem tako što 
ćete proveriti uputstvo štampača.
Radi bezbedne upotrebe uverite se da ste pročitali ovo uputstvo pre 
upotrebe ovog proizvoda.  Čuvajte ovo uputstvo nadohvat ruku tako da ga 
možete koristiti bilo kada.

Mere opreza prilikom upotrebe
Ovaj proizvod se može koristiti samo u državama navedenim ispod:

PAŽNJA:
Ne koristite ovaj proizvod u državama koje nisu navedene ispod. 
Korišćenje ovog proizvoda u državama koje nisu navedene ispod može povrediti zakone za 
radio talase u toj državi, rezultujući u krivični postupak. 
Takođe pobrinite se da koristite ovaj proizvod sa TM štampačem za državu u kojoj će se 
koristiti. 
Ne priključujte ovaj proizvod sa uređajem koji nije odgovarajući, kompatibilni štampač.

U slučaju priključivanja na TM štampač za Severnu Ameriku:
Kanada, Kolumbija, Kostarika, SAD

Ukoliko priključujete na TM štampač za Evropu/Okeaniju:
Austrija, Belgija, Bugarska, Hrvatska, Kipar, Češka Republika, Danska, Estonija, Finska, 
Francuska, Nemačka, Grčka, Mađarska, Island, Irska, Italija, Letonija, Lihtenštajn, Litvanija, 
Luksemburg, Malta, Holandija, Norveška, Poljska, Portugal, Rumunija, Slovačka, Slovenija, 
Španija, Švedska, Švajcarska, Turska, Ujedinjeno Kraljevstvo, Australija, Novi Zeland

U slučaju priključivanja na TM štampač za Japan:
Japan

Raspakivanje
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Povezivanje bežične LAN jedinice
Proverite da li je napajanje štampača isključeno, zatim umetnite proizvod u 
USB konektor štampača (tip A).
Ako to prouzrokuje smetnje sa ostalim kablovima ili slab prenos, onda 
priključite preko USB produžnog kabla kao što je prikazano na slici. U tom 
slučaju, pričvrstite isporučeni gumeni poklopac da biste sprečili isključivanje 
proizvoda. Takođe koristite isporučenu traku da biste pričvrstili bežičnu LAN 
jedinicu.

Povezivanje na mrežu
Pogledajte OT-WL05 Technical Reference Guide (Tehnički referentni priručnik) 
da biste videli kako da povežete TM štampač na mrežu sa ovim proizvodom.
Technical Reference Guide (Tehnički referentni priručnik) možete preuzeti od 
sledećeg URL:
http://www.epson-biz.com/?prd=ot-wl05&inf=trg

USB
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Specifikacije

EPSON je registrovani trgovački žig kompanije Seiko Epson Corporation. 
Exceed Your Vision je registrovani trgovački žig ili trgovački žig kompanije 
Seiko Epson Corporation. 
Svi ostali trgovački žigovi su vlasništvo odgovarajućih vlasnika i koriste sa 
samo u svrhu identifikacije. Informacije o proizvodu podložne su promeni 
bez prethodne najave.
©Seiko Epson Corporation 2015-2017. Sva prava zadržana.

Električni napon DC 5 V
Potrošnja struje Maksimalno 0,5 A
Frekvencija Kanada/

Kolumbija/
Kostarika/
SAD

IEEE 802.11b/g/n (2,4 GHz):
Kanal 1 do 11

IEEE 802.11a/n (5,0 GHz):
W52 (kanal 36, 40, 44, 48) *1

W53 (kanal 52, 56, 60, 64) *2

W56 (kanal 100, 104, 108, 112, 116, 132, 136, 140) *2

W58 (kanal 149, 153, 157, 161, 165) 
Evropa/
Okeanija

IEEE 802.11b/g/n (2,4 GHz):
Kanal 1 do 13

IEEE 802.11a/n (5,0 GHz):
W52 (kanal 36, 40, 44, 48) *1

W53 (kanal 52, 56, 60, 64) *2, *3

W56 (kanal 100, 104, 108, 112, 116, 120, 124, 128, 
132, 136, 140) *2

Potencijalni opseg 
smetnji

40 m {43,74 yd}

Dimenzije Bežična LAN jedinica:
Š × D × V: otprilike 67 mm × 20 mm × 10 mm 

{2,64 × 0,79 × 0,39”}
USB produžni kabl:

Dužina: 1 m {39,37”}
*1 Spoljna upotreba je zabranjena (ne važi za Kostariku i SAD).
*2 Ad hoc režim nije dostupan.
*3 Spoljna upotreba je zabranjena (Evropa/Australija).
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Introduktion
Dette produkt er et trådløst LAN kabelsæt til Epson TM printere.
Kontrollér at dette produkt kan bruges sammen med din printer ved at 
kontrollere vejledningerne til printeren.
For sikker brug, sørg for at læse denne vejledning, før du bruger produktet.  
Opbevar denne vejledning lige ved hånden, så du altid kan slå op i den.

Forholdsregler ved brug
Dette produkt kan kun bruges i de lande, der er anført nedenfor:

FORSIGTIG:
Anvend ikke dette produkt i andre lande end dem, der er anført nedenfor. 
Anvendelse af dette produkt i et andet land end dem, der er anført nedenfor, kan krænke 
dette lands radiobølgelove og resultere i en juridisk straf. 
Sørg også for at anvende dette produkt i kombination med TM printeren for det land, det skal 
bruges i. 
Tilslut ikke dette produkt til andre enheder end den tilsvarende kompatible TM printer.

Hvis tilslutning til en TM printer for Nordamerika:
Canada, Colombia, Costa Rica, USA

Hvis tilslutning til en TM printer for Europa/Oceanien:
Østrig, Belgien, Bulgarien, Kroatien, Kypern, Tjekkiet, Danmark, Estland, Finland, Frankrig, 
Tyskland, Grækenland, Ungarn, Island, Irland, Italien, Letland, Liechtenstein, Litauen, 
Luxemborg, Malta, Holland, Norge, Polen, Portugal, Rumænienien, Slovakiet, Slovenien, 
Spanien, Sverige, Schweiz, Tyrkiet,  Storbritannien, Australien, New Zealand

Hvis tilslutning til en TM printer for Japan:
Japan

Udpakning
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Tilslutning af den trådløse LAN enhed
Bekræft, at printeren er slukket, indsæt derefter dette produkt i printerens 
USB stik (type-A).
Hvis det forårsager interferens med andre kabler eller dårlig transmission, 
tilslut det via USB forlængerkablet som vist i figuren. I dette tilfælde fastgør 
det medfølgende gummidæksel for at forhindre produktet i at falde ud. Brug 
også den medfølgende fastgørelsestape til at fastgøre den trådløse LAN 
enhed.

Tilslutning til netværket
For at se hvordan du tilslutter TM printeren til netværket med dette produkt, 
se OT-WL05 Technical Reference Guide (Teknisk referencemanual).
Den Technical Reference Guide (Teknisk referencemanual) kan downloades fra 
følgende URL:
http://www.epson-biz.com/?prd=ot-wl05&inf=trg

USB
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Specifikationer

"EPSON" er et registreret varemærke tilhørende Seiko Epson Corporation.
Exceed Your Vision er et registreret varemærke tilhørende Seiko Epson 
Corporation.
Alle andre varemærker tilhører deres respektive ejere og bruges kun til 
identifikationsformål. Produktoplysninger kan ændres uden varsel.
©Seiko Epson Corporation 2015-2017. Alle rettigheder forbeholdes.

Strømforsyningsspænding DC 5 V
Strømforbrug Maksimum 0,5 A
Frekvensområde Canada/

Colombia/
Costa Rica/
USA

IEEE 802.11b/g/n (2,4 GHz):
1 til 11 ch

IEEE 802.11a/n (5,0 GHz):
W52 (36,40,44,48 ch) *1

W53 (52,56,60,64 ch) *2

W56 (100,104,108,112,116,132,136,140 ch) *2

W58 (149,153,157,161,165 ch) 
Europa/
Oceanien

IEEE 802.11b/g/n (2,4 GHz):
1 til 13 ch

IEEE 802.11a/n (5,0 GHz):
W52 (36,40,44,48 ch) *1

W53 (52,56,60,64 ch) *2, *3

W56 (100,104,108,112,116,120,124,128,132,
136,140 ch) *2

Potentielt 
interferensområde

40 m {43,74 yd}

Udseende Trådløs LAN enhed:
B × D × H: Ca. 67 mm × 20 mm × 10 mm 

{2,64 × 0,79 × 0,39”}
USB forlængerledning:

Længde: 1 m {39,37”}
*1 Udendørs brug er forbudt (med undtagelse af Costa Rica og USA).
*2 Ad hoc tilstand er ikke tilgængelig.
*3 Udendørs brug er forbudt (Europa/Australien).
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Suomi

Johdanto
Tämä tuote on Epson TM -tulostimiin tarkoitettu langaton LAN-kaapelisarja.
Tarkista tulostimen ohjekirjoista, että tätä tuotetta on mahdollista käyttää 
tulostimessasi.
Varmista käyttöturvallisuus lukemalla tämä ohjekirja ennen tuotteen 
käyttöä. Säilytä tämä ohjekirja helposti saatavilla tulevia käyttökertoja 
varten.

Käyttöä koskevat varotoimet
Tuotetta voidaan käyttää vain alla mainituissa maissa:

HUOMIO:
Tätä tuotetta ei saa käyttää muissa kuin alla mainituissa maissa. 
Mikäli tätä tuotetta käytetään muissa kuin alla mainituissa maissa, sen käyttö voi rikkoa 
kyseisen maan radioaaltoja koskevia lakeja. Tämä voi johtaa oikeudellisiin rangaistuksiin. 
Varmista lisäksi, että tätä tuotetta käytetään kyseiseen maahan tarkoitetun TM-tulostimen 
kanssa. 
Tätä tuotetta ei saa liittää muuhun laitteeseen kuin yhteensopivaan TM-tulostimeen.

Yhteyden luominen TM-tulostimeen Pohjois-Amerikassa:
Kanada, Kolumbia, Costa Rica, Yhdysvallat

Jos tuote liitetään Euroopan/Oseanian TM-tulostimeen:
Itävalta, Belgia, Bulgaria, Kroatia, Kypros, Tšekin tasavalta, Tanska, Viro, Suomi, Ranska, Saksa, 
Kreikka, Unkari, Islanti, Irlanti, Italia, Latvia, Liechtenstein, Liettua, Luxemburg, Malta, 
Alankomaat, Norja, Puola, Portugali, Romania, Slovakia, Slovenia, Espanja, Ruotsi, Sveitsi, 
Turkki, Iso-Britannia, Australia, Uusi-Seelanti

Yhteyden luominen TM-tulostimeen Japanissa:
Japani

Pakkauksesta poistaminen
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Langattoman LAN-yksikön yhdistäminen
Varmista, että tulostimen virta on kytketty päälle. Liitä tämä tuote sen 
jälkeen tulostimen USB-porttiin (A-tyyppi).
Jos se aiheuttaa häiriötä muihin kaapeleihin tai lähetyksen laatu on heikko, 
liitä laite USB-jatkojohdon avulla kuvan mukaisesti. Kiinnitä tällöin 
pakkaukseen kuuluva kuminen kansi, jotta tuote ei irtoaisi. Käytä lisäksi 
pakkaukseen kuuluvaa kiinnitysteippiä langattoman LAN-yksikön 
kiinnityksessä.

Verkkoyhteyden luominen
Katso lisäohjeita TM-tulostimen ja tämän tuotteen yhdistämiseksi verkkoon 
osiosta OT-WL05 Technical Reference Guide (Tekninen viiteopas).
Technical Reference Guide (Tekninen viiteopas) on ladattavissa seuraavasta 
verkko-osoitteesta:
http://www.epson-biz.com/?prd=ot-wl05&inf=trg

USB
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Tekniset tiedot

EPSON on Seiko Epson Corporationin rekisteröimä tavaramerkki.
Exceed Your Vision on Seiko Epson Corporationin rekisteröimä tavaramerkki 
tai tavaramerkki.
Kaikki muut tavaramerkit ovat vastaavien omistajien omaisuutta ja niitä 
käytetään ainoastaan tunnistamiseen. Tuotetietoja voidaan muuttaa ilman 
erillistä ilmoitusta.
©Seiko Epson Corporation 2015-2017. Kaikki oikeudet pidätetään.

Virransyöttö DC 5 V
Virrankulutus Enintään 0,5 A
Taajuusalue Kanada/

Kolumbia/
Costa Rica/
Yhdysvallat

IEEE 802.11b/g/n (2,4 GHz):
1 - 11 ch

IEEE 802.11a/n (5,0 GHz):
W52 (36,40,44,48 ch) *1

W53 (52,56,60,64 ch) *2

W56 (100,104,108,112,116,132,136,140 ch) *2

W58 (149,153,157,161,165 ch) 
Eurooppa/
Oseania

IEEE 802.11b/g/n (2,4 GHz):
1 - 13 ch

IEEE 802.11a/n (5,0 GHz):
W52 (36,40,44,48 ch) *1

W53 (52,56,60,64 ch) *2, *3

W56 (100,104,108,112,116,120,124,128,132,
136, 140 ch) *2

Mahdollinen 
häiriöetäisyys

40 m

Ulkomuoto Langaton LAN-yksikkö:
L × H × K: noin 67 mm × 20 mm × 10 mm 

USB-jatkojohto:
Pituus: 1 m

*1 Käyttö ulkotilassa on kiellettyä (ei koske Costa Ricaa eikä Yhdysvaltoja).
*2 Ad hoc -tila ei ole käytettävissä.
*3 Käyttö ulkotilassa on kiellettyä (Eurooppa/Australia).
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Norsk

Introduksjon
Dette produktet er et kabelsett for trådløs LAN for Epson TM skrivere.
Forsikre deg om at dette produktet kan brukes med din skriver ved å sjekke 
skriverens bruksanvisning.
For trygg bruk, les denne manualen før bruk av produktet. Oppbevar denne 
manualen lett tilgjengelig for senere referanse.

Forsiktighetsregler ved bruk
Dette produktet kan kun brukes i landene som angitt under:

FORSIKTIG:
Ikke bruk dette produktet i andre land enn de i listen under. 
Bruk av dette produktet i land som ikke står på listen kan bryte vedkommende lands lover om 
radiofrekvenser, som kan være straffbart. 
Forsikre deg også om at dette produktet brukes i kombinasjon med en TM-skriver som er 
gyldig i brukslandet. 
Ikke koble dette produktet til andre enheter enn en kompatibel TM-skriver.

Ved tilkobling av en TM-skriver for Nord-Amerika:
Canada, Colombia, Costa Rica, USA

Dersom du kobler til en skriver for Europa/Oseania:
Østerrike, Belgia, Bulgaria, Kroatia, Kypros, Tsjekkia, Danmark, Estland, Finland, Frankrike, 
Tyskland, Hellas, Ungarn, Island, Irland, Italia, Latvia, Liechtenstein, Litauen, Luxemburg, Malta, 
Nederland, Norge, Polen, Portugal, Romania, Slovakia, Slovenia, Spania, Sverige, Sveits, Tyrkia, 
Storbritannia, Australia, New Zealand

Ved tilkobling av en TM-skriver for Japan:
Japan

Pakke ut
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Koble til trådløs LAN-enhet
Pass på at skriveren er slått av, og sett dette produktet inn i skriverens USB-
port (type A).
Dersom det er interferens med andre kabler eller dårlig kommunikasjon, 
koble til via USB-forlengerkabelen som vist i figuren. I så fall fest det vedlagte 
gummidekselet for å hindre at produktet løsner. Bruk også den vedlagte 
festetapen for å feste den trådløse LAN-enheten.

Koble til nettverket
For tilkobling av TM-skriveren til nettverket med dette produktet, se teknisk 
veiledning OT-WL05 Technical Reference Guide (Teknisk referanseveiledning).
Veiledningen Technical Reference Guide (Teknisk referanseveiledning) kan 
lastes ned fra følgende nettsted (URL):
http://www.epson-biz.com/?prd=ot-wl05&inf=trg

USB
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Tekniske data

EPSON er et registrert varemerke for Seiko Epson Corporation.
Exceed Your Vision er et registrert varemerke eller varemerke for Seiko Epson 
Corporation.
Alle andre varemerker er eiet av sine respektive eiere og er kun brukt her for 
identifikasjon. Produktinformasjon kan endres uten forvarsel.
©Seiko Epson Corporation 2015-2017. Alle rettigheter reservert.

Strømforsyning 
spenning

DC 5 V

Strømforbruk Maksimum 0,5 A
Frekvensområde Canada/

Colombia/
Costa Rica/
USA

IEEE 802.11b/g/n (2,4 GHz):
kanal 1 til 11

IEEE 802.11a/n (5,0 GHz):
W52 (kanal 36,40,44,48) *1

W53 (kanal 52,56,60,64) *2

W56 (kanal 100,104,108,112,116,132,136,140) *2

W58 (kanal 149,153,157,161,165) 
Europa/
Oseania

IEEE 802.11b/g/n (2,4 GHz):
Kanal 1 til 13

IEEE 802.11a/n (5,0 GHz):
W52 (kanal 36,40,44,48) *1

W53 (kanal 52,56,60,64) *2, *3

W56 (kanal 100,104,108,112,116,120,124,128,
132, 136, 140) *2

Potensiell 
interferensrekkevidde

40 m

Utseende Trådløs LAN-enhet:
B × D × H: Ca. 67 mm × 20 mm × 10 mm 

USB-forlengerkabel:
Lengde: 1 m

*1 Utendørs bruk er forbudt (unntatt Costa Rica og USA).
*2 Ad hoc modus er ikke tilgjengelig.
*3 Utendørs bruk er forbudt (Europa/Australia).



51

SV

Svenska

Inledning
Denna produkt är ett trådlös LAN-kabelset för Epson TM-skrivare.
Se till att den här produkten kan användas med skrivaren genom att 
kontrollera skrivarens bruksanvisning.
För säker användning behöver du läsa den här bruksanvisningen innan du 
använder produkten. Förvara bruksanvisningen nära till hands så att du kan 
läsa i den när som helst.

Förebyggande åtgärder
Denna produkt kan endast användas i de länder som anges nedan:

VAR FÖRSIKTIG
Använd inte denna produkt i andra länder än de som anges nedan. 
Om denna produkt används i ett annat land än de som anges nedan kan det inkräkta på 
landets lagar om radiovågor, vilket kan vara straffbart. 
Var också noga med att använda denna produkt i kombination med TM-skrivare för det land 
den kommer att användas i. 
Anslut inte denna produkt till någon annan enhet än motsvarande kompatibel TM- skrivare.

Om du ansluter till en TM-skrivare för Nordamerika:
Kanada, Colombia, Costa Rica, USA

Vid anslutning av TM-skrivare för Europa/Oceanien:
Österrike, Belgien, Bulgarien, Kroatien, Cypern, Tjeckien, Danmark, Estland, Finland, Frankrike, 
Tyskland, Grekland, Ungern, Island, Irland, Italien, Lettland, Liechtenstein, Litauen, Luxemburg, 
Malta, Nederländerna, Norge, Polen, Portugal , Rumänien, Slovakien, Slovenien, Spanien, 
Sverige, Schweiz, Turkiet, Storbritannien, Australien, Nya Zeeland

Om du ansluter till en TM-skrivare för Japan:
Japan

Uppackning
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Anslutning av trådlös LAN-enhet
Kontrollera att skrivaren är avstängd och sätt sedan i denna produkt i 
skrivarens USB-kontakt (typ A).
Om det orsakar störningar med andra kablar eller dålig överföring, anslut via 
USB-förlängningskabel som visas på bilden. I så fall sätter du i det 
medföljande gummiskyddet för att förhindra att produkten faller av. Använd 
även det medföljande fästbandet för att fästa den trådlösa LAN-enheten.

Anslut till nätverket.
Information om hur du ansluter TM-skrivaren till nätverket med den här 
produkten finns i OT-WL05 Technical Reference Guide (Teknisk referensguide).
Technical Reference Guide (Teknisk referensguide) kan laddas ner från följande 
webbadress:
http://www.epson-biz.com/?prd=ot-wl05&inf=trg

USB
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Specifikationer

EPSON är ett registrerat varumärke som tillhör Seiko Epson Corporation. 
Exceed Your Vision är ett registrerat varumärke eller varumärke som tillhör 
Seiko Epson Corporation. 
Alla andra varumärken tillhör sina respektive ägare och används endast för 
identifikation. Produktinformationen kan komma att ändras utan förvarning.
©Seiko Epson Corporation 2015-2017. Alla rättigheter reserverade.

Nätspänning DC 5 V
Strömförbrukning Max 0,5 A
Frekvensområde Kanada/

Colombia/
Costa Rica/
USA

IEEE 802.11b/g/n (2,4 GHz):
1 till 11 kan

IEEE 802.11a/n (5,0 GHz):
W52 (36,40,44,48 kan) *1

W53 (52,56,60,64 kan) *2

W56 (100,104,108,112,116,132,136,140 kan) *2

W58 (149,153,157,161,165 kan) 
Europa/
Oceanien

IEEE 802.11b/g/n (2,4 GHz):
1 till 13 kan

IEEE 802.11a/n (5,0 GHz):
W52 (36,40,44,48 kan) *1

W53 (52,56,60,64 kan) *2, *3

W56 (100,104,108,112,116,120,124,128,132,
136, 140 kan) *2

Område med risk för 
störning

40 m

Utseende Trådlös LAN-enhet:
B × D × H: ca 67 mm × 20 mm × 10 mm 

USB-förlängningskabel:
Längd: 1 m

*1 Användning utomhus är förbjudet (exklusive Costa Rica och USA).
*2 Ad hoc-läget är inte tillgänglig.
*3 Användning utomhus är förbjudet (Europa/Australien).
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Polski

Wprowadzenie
Ten produkt to zestaw modułu sieci bezprzewodowej LAN do drukarek 
Epson TM.
Sprawdź, czy ten produkt może być używany w połączeniu z posiadaną 
drukarką, zapoznając się z jej instrukcją obsługi.
Aby zapewnić bezpieczne użytkowanie, przeczytaj tę instrukcję przed 
rozpoczęciem użytkowania produktu. Przechowuj tę instrukcję pod ręką, 
aby móc z niej skorzystać w razie potrzeby.

Środki ostrożności dotyczące użytkowania
Tego produktu można używać wyłącznie w krajach wymienionych 
poniżej:

PRZESTROGA:
Nie używaj tego produktu w krajach innych niż wymienione poniżej. 
Używanie tego produktu w kraju innym niż wymienione poniżej może powodować 
naruszenie przepisów dotyczących korzystania z fali radiowych tego kraju obciążone sankcję 
karną. 
Ponadto dopilnuj, aby używać tego produktu w połączeniu z drukarką TM przeznaczoną dla 
kraju, w którym będzie używany. 
Nie podłączaj tego produktu do urządzeń innych niż odpowiednia zgodna drukarka TM.

W razie podłączania do drukarki TM w Ameryce Północnej:
Kanada, Kolumbia, Kostaryka, USA

W przypadku podłączania do drukarki TM dla Europy/Oceanii:
Austria, Belgia, Bułgaria, Chorwacja, Cypr, Republika Czeska, Dania, Estonia, Finlandia, Francja, 
Niemcy, Grecja, Węgry, Islandia, Irlandia, Włochy, Łotwa, Liechtenstein, Litwa, Luksemburg, 
Malta, Holandia, Norwegia, Polska, Portugalia, Rumunia, Słowacja, Słowenia, Hiszpania, 
Szwecja, Szwajcaria, Turcja, Wielka Brytania, Australia, Nowa Zelandia

W razie podłączania do drukarki TM w Japonii:
Japonia
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Rozpakowanie

Podłączanie modułu sieci bezprzewodowej LAN
Sprawdź, czy zasilanie drukarki jest wyłączone, a następnie podłącz produkt 
do gniazda USB drukarki (typu A).
Jeśli powoduje to utrudnienia w związku z innymi kablami lub słabą jakość 
transmisji, podłącz moduł za pomocą kabla przedłużającego USB zgodnie z 
ilustracją. W takim przypadku podłącz dołączoną do zestawu gumową 
pokrywę, aby zapobiec odłączeniu się produktu. Ponadto użyj dołączonej 
taśmy klejącej, aby przymocować moduł bezprzewodowej sieci LAN.

Podłączanie do sieci
Aby poznać sposób podłączania drukarki TM do sieci w połączeniu z tym 
produktem skorzystaj z dokumentu OT-WL05 Technical Reference Guide 
(Techniczny przewodnik referencyjny).
Dokument Technical Reference Guide (Techniczny przewodnik referencyjny) 
można pobrać z następującej strony:
http://www.epson-biz.com/?prd=ot-wl05&inf=trg

USB
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Dane techniczne

EPSON to zarejestrowany znak handlowy firmy Seiko Epson Corporation.
Exceed Your Vision to zarejestrowany znak handlowy lub znak handlowy 
firmy Seiko Epson Corporation.
Wszelkie inne znaki handlowe są własnością ich właścicieli i są używane 
wyłącznie do celów identyfikacyjnych. Informacje o produkcie mogą ulegać 
zmianom bez powiadomienia.
©Seiko Epson Corporation 2015-2017. Wszelkie prawa zastrzeżone.

Napięcie zasilania 5 V prądu stałego
Pobór natężenia Maks. 0,5 A
Zakres 
częstotliwości

Kanada/
Kolumbia/
Kostaryka/
USA

IEEE 802.11b/g/n (2,4 GHz):
1 do 11 k.

IEEE 802.11a/n (5,0 GHz):
W52 (36,40,44,48 k.) *1

W53 (52,56,60,64 k.) *2

W56 (100,104,108,112,116,132,136,140 k.) *2

W58 (149,153,157,161,165 k.) 
Europa/
Oceania

IEEE 802.11b/g/n (2,4 GHz):
1 do 13 k.

IEEE 802.11a/n (5,0 GHz):
W52 (36,40,44,48 k.) *1

W53 (52,56,60,64 k.) *2, *3

W56 (100,104,108,112,116,120,124,128,132,
136,140 k.) *2

Zasięg potencjalnych 
zakłóceń

40 m

Wygląd Moduł bezprzewodowej sieci LAN:
szer. × gł. × wys.: około 67 mm × 20 mm × 10 mm 

Kabel przedłużający USB:
Długość: 1 m

*1 Korzystanie na zewnątrz pomieszczeń jest zabronione (poza 
Kostaryką i USA).

*2 Tryb "ad hoc" jest niedostępny.
*3 Korzystanie na zewnątrz pomieszczeń jest zabronione (Europa/Australia).
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Česky

Úvod
Tento produkt je sada pro bezdrátovou síť LAN s kabelovým připojením 
pro TM tiskárny Epson.
Kontrolou příruček tiskárny se ujistěte, že je tento produkt vaší tiskárnou 
podporován.
Aby bylo používání tohoto produktu bezpečné, přečtěte si před jeho 
použitím tuto příručku. Uložte tuto příručku tak, aby byla v případě potřeby 
vždy k dispozici.

Bezpečnostní opatření pro používání
Tento produkt může být používán pouze v níže uvedených zemích:

VÝSTRAHA:
Nepoužívejte tento produkt v jiných než níže uvedených zemích. 
Používání tohoto produktu v zemi, která není uvedena níže, může způsobit porušení zákonů 
pro rádiové vlny v dané zemi, což může znamenat trest dle zákona. 
Zajistěte rovněž, aby byl tento produkt používán v kombinaci s TM tiskárnou pro zemi, ve které 
bude používán. 
Nepřipojujte tento produkt k jinému zařízení, než k příslušné kompatibilní TM tiskárně.

Připojení k TM tiskárně - Severní Amerika:
Kanada, Kolumbie, Kostarika, USA

Při připojování k TM tiskárně pro Evropu/Oceánii:
Rakousko, Belgie, Bulharsko, Chorvatsko, Kypr, Česká republika, Dánsko, Estonsko, Finsko, 
Francie, Německo, Řecko, Maďarsko, Island, Irsko, Itálie, Lotyšsko, Lichtenštejnsko, Litva, 
Lucembursko, Malta, Nizozemí, Norsko, Polsko, Portugalsko, Rumunsko, Slovensko, Slovinsko, 
Španělsko, Švédsko, Švýcarsko, Turecko, Velká Británie, Austrálie, Nová Zéland

Připojení k TM tiskárně - Japonsko:
Japonsko

Vybalení
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Připojení jednotky bezdrátové sítě LAN
Ujistěte se, že je napájení tiskárny vypnuto, a pak připojte tento produkt 
do konektoru USB (typ A) na tiskárně.
Pokud si překáží s jinými kabely nebo způsobuje špatný přenos, připojte jej 
prostřednictvím prodlužovacího USB kabelu, jak je uvedeno na obrázku. 
V takovém případě připevněte dodávaný gumový kryt pro zamezení 
uvolnění produktu. Použijte rovněž dodávanou upevňovací pásku pro 
připevnění jednotky bezdrátové sítě LAN.

Připojení k síti
Postup připojení TM tiskárny k síti pomocí tohoto produktu najdete 
v dokumentu OT-WL05 Technical Reference Guide (Technická referenční příručka).
Dokument Technical Reference Guide (Technická referenční příručka) lze 
stáhnout z následující webové adresy:
http://www.epson-biz.com/?prd=ot-wl05&inf=trg

USB
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Technické údaje

EPSON je registrovaná ochranná známka společnosti Seiko Epson 
Corporation.
Exceed Your Vision je registrovaná ochranná známka nebo ochranná 
známka společnosti Seiko Epson Corporation.
Všechny ostatní ochranné známky jsou majetkem jejich příslušných 
vlastníků a jsou použity pouze pro identifikační účely. Informace o výrobku 
mohou být změněny bez upozornění.
©Seiko Epson Corporation 2015-2017. Všechna práva vyhrazena.

Napájecí napětí DC (stejnosm.) 5 V
Spotřeba proudu Max. 0,5 A
Frekvenční 
rozsah

Kanada/
Kolumbie/
Kostarika/
USA

IEEE 802.11b/g/n (2,4 GHz):
1 až 11 k

IEEE 802.11a/n (5,0 GHz):
W52 (36,40,44,48 k) *1

W53 (52,56,60,64 k) *2

W56 (100,104,108,112,116,132,136,140 k) *2

W58 (149,153,157,161,165 k) 
Evropa/
Oceánie

IEEE 802.11b/g/n (2,4 GHz):
1 až 13 k

IEEE 802.11a/n (5,0 GHz):
W52 (36,40,44,48 k) *1

W53 (52,56,60,64 k) *2, *3

W56 (100,104,108,112,116,120,124,128,132,136,
140 k) *2

Rozsah 
potenciálního rušení

40 m

Rozměry Jednotka bezdrátové sítě LAN:
Š × H × V: Přibl. 67 mm × 20 mm × 10 mm 

Prodlužovací USB kabel:
Délka: 1 m

*1 Používání ve venkovním prostředí je zakázáno (s výjimkou Kostariky a 
USA).

*2 Režim ad hoc není k dispozici.
*3 Používání ve venkovním prostředí je zakázáno (Evropa/Austrálie).
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Bevezetés
A termék vezetékmentes LAN kábelkészlet az Epson TM nyomtatókhoz.
Ellenőrizze, hogy a termék használható-e a nyomtatójával, ehhez tekintse 
meg a nyomtató kézikönyvét.
A termék biztonságos használatához, figyelmesen olvassa el a kézikönyvet a 
termék használata előtt.  Tartsa a kézikönyvet elérhető helyen, hogy azt 
bármikor fellapozhassa.

Felhasználással kapcsolatos óvintézkedések
A termék csak az alábbi listában szereplő országokban használható:

VIGYÁZAT:
Ne használja a terméket az alábbi listában nem szereplő országokban. 
Ha terméket az alábbi listában nem szereplő országban használja, az megsértheti az adott 
ország rádióhullámokkal kapcsolatos törvényeit, és jogi szankciókat vonhat maga után. 
Arra is figyeljen oda, hogy a terméket olyan TM nyomtatóval használja, amely használható az 
adott országban. 
Ne csatlakoztassa a terméket más készülékhez, kizárólag kompatibilis TM nyomtatóhoz.

TM nyomtatóhoz való csatlakoztatás esetén Észak-Amerikában:
Kanada, Kolumbia, Costa Rica, USA

TM nyomtatóhoz való csatlakoztatás esetén Európában/Óceániában:
Ausztria, Belgium, Bulgária, Horvátország, Ciprus, Csehország, Dánia, Észtország, Finnország, 
Franciaország, Németország, Görögország, Magyarország, Izland, Írország, Olaszország, 
Lettország, Liechtenstein, Litvánia, Luxemburg, Málta, Hollandia, Norvégia, Lengyelország, 
Portugália , Románia, Szlovákia, Szlovénia, Spanyolország, Svédország, Svájc, Törökország, 
Egyesült Királyság, Ausztrália, Új-Zéland

TM nyomtatóhoz való csatlakoztatás esetén Japánban:
Japán

Kicsomagolás
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Vezetékmentes LAN egység csatlakoztatása
Ellenőrizze, hogy a nyomtató ki van-e kapcsolva, majd helyezze be ezt a 
terméket a nyomtató USB-csatlakozójába (A típusú).
Ha ez zavarja a többi kábelt vagy az átvitel nem megfelelő, csatlakoztassa az 
USB hosszabbító kábellel az ábrán látható módon. Ebben az esetben 
használja a dobozban található gumifedelet, hogy a termék ne váljon le. 
Továbbá, használja a mellékelt rögzítőszalagot a vezetékmentes LAN-egység 
rögzítéséhez.

Csatlakoztatás a hálózathoz
A TM nyomtató termékkel való hálózati csatlakoztatásához tekintse meg az 
OT-WL05 Technical Reference Guide (Műszaki hivatkozások útmutató).
A Technical Reference Guide (Műszaki hivatkozások útmutató) a következő 
URL címről töltheti le:
http://www.epson-biz.com/?prd=ot-wl05&inf=trg

USB
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Műszaki adatok

Az EPSON a Seiko Epson Corporation vállalat bejegyzett védjegye.
Az Exceed Your Vision a Seiko Epson Corporation vállalat védjegye vagy 
bejegyzett védjegye.
Minden más védjegy tulajdonosaik tulajdonát képezi; azokat csak az 
azonosítás érdekében használtuk. Fenntartjuk a jogot, hogy a termék adatait 
külön értesítés nélkül módosíthassuk.
©Seiko Epson Corporation 2015-2017. Minden jog fenntartva.

Tápfeszültség DC 5 V
Áramfelvétel Maximum 0,5 A
Frekvencia
tartomány

Kanada/
Kolumbia/
Costa Rica/
USA

IEEE 802.11b/g/n (2,4 GHz):
1 ... 11 ch

IEEE 802.11a/n (5,0 GHz):
W52 (36, 40, 44, 48 ch) *1

W53 (52, 56, 60, 64 ch) *2

W56 (100, 104, 108, 112, 116, 132, 136, 140 ch) *2

W58 (149, 153, 157, 161, 165 ch) 
Európa/
Óceánia

IEEE 802.11b/g/n (2,4 GHz):
1 ... 13 ch

IEEE 802.11a/n (5,0 GHz):
W52 (36, 40, 44, 48 ch) *1

W53 (52, 56, 60, 64 ch) *2, *3

W56 (100, 104, 108, 112, 116, 120, 124, 128, 132, 
136,140 ch) *2

Potenciális 
interferencia-
tartomány

40 m

Berendezés Vezetékmentes LAN egység:
SZÉ × MÉ × MA: kb. 67 mm × 20 mm × 10 mm 

USB hosszabbítókábel:
Hossz: 1 m

*1 Tilos kültéren használni (Costa Rica és az USA kivételével).
*2 Az ad hoc mód nem elérhető.
*3 Tilos kültéren használni (Európa/Ausztrália).
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Slovensky

Úvod
Tento výrobok je súprava káblov bezdrôtovej siete LAN pre tlačiarne Epson 
TM.
Podľa príručiek k tlačiarni skontrolujte, či sa tento výrobok môže používať s 
vašou tlačiarňou.
Aby ste mohli zariadenia bezpečne používať, pred použitím výrobku si 
prečítajte túto príručku.  Príručku majte poruke, aby ste sa do nej mohli 
kedykoľvek pozrieť.

Preventívne opatrenia týkajúce sa používania
Tento výrobok sa môže používať len v nižšie uvedených krajinách:

UPOZORNENIE:
Tento výrobok nepoužívajte v iných ako nižšie uvedených krajinách. 
Používanie tohto výrobku v krajine, ktorá nie je uvedená nižšie, môže byť porušením zákonov 
krajiny týkajúcich sa rádiových vĺn, čo môže viesť k právnemu postihu. 
Dbajte tiež na to, aby ste tento výrobok používali spolu s tlačiarňou TM určenou pre krajinu, v 
ktorej budete tieto výrobky používať. 
Tento výrobok nepripájajte k inému zariadeniu než k príslušnej kompatibilnej tlačiarni TM.

Pri pripojení k tlačiarni TM pre Severnú Ameriku:
Kanada, Kolumbia, Kostarika, USA

Pri pripojení k tlačiarni TM pre Európu/Oceániu:
Rakúsko, Belgicko, Bulharsko, Chorvátsko, Cyprus, Česká republika, Dánsko, Estónsko, Fínsko, 
Francúzsko, Nemecko, Grécko, Maďarsko, Island, Írsko, Taliansko, Lotyšsko, Lichtenštajnsko, 
Litva, Luxembursko, Malta, Holandsko, Nórsko, Poľsko, Portugalsko, Rumunsko, Slovensko, 
Slovinsko, Španielsko, Švédsko, Švajčiarsko, Turecko, VB, Austrália, Nový Zéland

Pri pripojení k tlačiarni TM pre Japonsko:
Japonsko

Vybalenie
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Pripojenie jednotky bezdrôtovej siete LAN
Skontrolujte, či je tlačiareň vypnutá, potom zasuňte tento výrobok do USB 
konektora tlačiarne (Typ A).
Ak to spôsobuje rušenie s inými káblami alebo zlý prenos, na prepojenie 
použite USB predlžovací kábel ako na obrázku. V takom prípade nasaďte 
priložený gumový kryt, aby ste zabránili oddeleniu výrobku. Priloženou 
lepiacou páskou tiež pripevnite jednotku bezdrôtovej siete LAN.

Pripojenie k sieti
Informácie o spôsobe pripojenia tlačiarne TM k sieti pomocou tohto výrobku 
nájdete v dokumente OT-WL05 Technical Reference Guide (Technická 
referenčná príručka).
Technical Reference Guide (Technická referenčná príručka) si môžete stiahnuť z 
nasledujúcej adresy URL:
http://www.epson-biz.com/?prd=ot-wl05&inf=trg

USB
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Technické údaje

EPSON je registrovaná ochranná známka spoločnosti Seiko Epson 
Corporation.
Exceed Your Vision je registrovaná ochranná známka alebo ochranná 
známka spoločnosti Seiko Epson Corporation.
Akékoľvek ďalšie ochranné známky sú vlastníctvom ich príslušných 
vlastníkov a sú použité len na účely identifikácie. Informácie o produkte 
podliehajú zmenám bez upozornenia.
©Seiko Epson Corporation 2015-2017. Všetky práva vyhradené.

Napájacie napätie 5 V jednosmer.
Spotreba prúdu Maximálne 0,5 A
Frekvenčný 
rozsah

Kanada/
Kolumbia/
Kostarika/
USA

IEEE 802.11b/g/n (2,4 GHz):
1 až 11 kanálov

IEEE 802.11a/n (5,0 GHz):
W52 (36,40,44,48 kanálov) *1

W53 (52,56,60,64 kanálov) *2

W56 (100,104,108,112,116,132,136,140 kanálov) *2

W58 (149,153,157,161,165 kanálov) 
Európa/
Oceánia

IEEE 802.11b/g/n (2,4 GHz):
1 až 13 kanálov

IEEE 802.11a/n (5,0 GHz):
W52 (36,40,44,48 kanálov) *1

W53 (52,56,60,64 kanálov) *2, *3

W56 (100,104,108,112,116,120,124,128,132,136,
140 kanálov) *2

Dosah prípadného 
rušenia

40 m

Vzhľad Jednotka bezdrôtovej siete LAN:
Š × H × V: cca 67 mm × 20 mm × 10 mm 

USB predlžovací kábel:
Dĺžka: 1 m 

*1 Používanie v exteriéri je zakázané (okrem Kostariky a USA).
*2 Režim ad hoc nie je dostupný.
*3 Používanie v exteriéri je zakázané (Európa/Austrália).
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Română

Introducere
Acest produs este un set wireless LAN pentru imprimante Epson TM.
Asiguraţi-vă că acest produs este adecvat pentru a fi utilizat cu imprimanta 
dumneavoastră prin consultarea manualelor imprimantei.
Pentru utilizarea în condiţii de siguranţă, aveţi grijă să citiţi acest manual 
înainte de a-l folosi.  Păstraţi acest manual la îndemână, astfel încât să poată 
fi consultat oricând.

Precauţii de utilizare
Acest produs poate fi utilizat numai în ţările enumerate mai jos:

ATENŢIE:
Nu utilizaţi acest produs în alte ţări decât cele enumerate mai jos. 
Folosind acest produs într-un alte ţări decât cele enumerate mai jos poate duce la încălcarea 
legilor cu privire la undele scurte, care poate reprezenta o sancţiune legală. 
De asemenea, asiguraţi-vă că utilizaţi acest produs în combinaţie cu imprimanta TM pentru 
ţara respectivă. 
Nu conectaţi acest produs la un alt dispozitiv decât la imprimanta TM compatibilă.

În cazul în care se conectează la o imprimantă TM din America de Nord:
Canada, Columbia, Costa Rica, SUA

În cazul în care se conectează la o imprimantă TM din Europa/Oceania:
Austria, Belgia, Bulgaria, Croaţia, Cipru, Republica Cehă, Danemarca, Estonia, Finlanda, Franţa, 
Germania, Grecia, Ungaria, Islanda, Irlanda, Italia, Letonia, Liechtenstein, Lituania, Luxemburg, 
Malta, Olanda, Norvegia, Polonia, Portugalia, România, Slovacia, Slovenia, Spania, Suedia, 
Elveţia, Turcia, Marea Britanie, Australia, Noua Zeelandă

În cazul în care se conectează la o imprimantă TM din Japonia:
Japonia

Despachetarea
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Conectarea unităţii Wireless LAN
Verificaţi dacă alimentarea electrică a imprimantei este oprită, apoi 
introduceţi acest produs în conectorul USB al imprimantei (tip A).
În cazul în care provoacă interferenţe cu alte cabluri sau transmisia este 
slabă, conectaţi prin intermediul cablului prelungitor USB aşa cum se arată 
în figură. În acest caz, ataşaţi capacul de cauciuc inclus pentru a preveni 
căderea produsului. De asemenea, utilizaţi banda inclusă pe unitatea 
wireless LAN.

Conectarea la reţea
Pentru modul de conectare a imprimantei TM la reţea cu acest produs, 
consultaţi OT-WL05 Technical Reference Guide (Ghid de referinţe tehnice).
Technical Reference Guide (Ghid de referinţe tehnice) poate fi descărcat de la 
următorul URL:
http://www.epson-biz.com/?prd=ot-wl05&inf=trg

USB



68

Specificaţii

„EPSON” este o marcă comercială înregistrată a Seiko Epson Corporation. 
„Exceed Your Vision” este o marcă comercială înregistrată sau o marcă 
comercială a Seiko Epson Corporation. 
Toate celelalte mărci comerciale sunt proprietatea deţinătorilor lor şi sunt 
utilizate exclusiv în scopuri de identificare. Informaţiile despre produs pot fi 
modificate, fără a fi obligatorie notificarea acestui lucru.
©Seiko Epson Corporation 2015-2017. Toate drepturile rezervate.

Tensiunea de 
alimentare

5 V c.c.

Consumul de curent Maxim 0,5 A
Domeniul 
de 
frecvenţă

Canada/
Columbia/
Costa Rica/
SUA

IEEE 802.11b / g / n (2,4 GHz):
1 la 11 ch

IEEE 802.11a/n (5,0 GHz):
W52 (36,40,44,48 ch) *1

W53 (52,56,60,64 ch) *2

W56 (100,104,108,112,116,132,136,140 ch) *2

W58 (149,153,157,161,165 ch) 
Europa/
Oceania

IEEE 802.11b / g / n (2,4 GHz):
1 la 13 ch

IEEE 802.11a/n (5,0 GHz):
W52 (36,40,44,48 ch) *1

W53 (52,56,60,64 ch) *2, *3

W56 (100,104,108,112,116,120,124,128,132,136,
140 ch) *2

Domeniu de 
interferenţe posibile

40 m {43,74 yd}

Aspectul Unitatea Wireless LAN
L × l × G: Aprox. 67 mm × 20 mm × 10 mm 

{2,64 × 0,79 × 0,39”}
Cablu de extensie USB:

Lungime: 1 m {39,37”}
*1 Utilizarea în aer liber este interzisă (cu excepția Costa Rica și SUA).
*2 Modul ad hoc nu este disponibil.
*3 Utilizarea în aer liber este interzisă (Europa/Australia).
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Български

Увод
Този продукт е комплект безжични LAN кабели за принтери Epson TM.
Уверете се, че този продукт може да бъде използван с вашия принтер, 
като се консултирате с ръководствата на принтера.
За безопасна употреба, бъдете сигурни, че сте прочели това 
ръководство, преди да използвате продукта. Дръжте това ръководство 
под ръка, така че да можете да го ползвате за справка по всяко време.

Предпазни мерки при употреба
Този продукт може да се използва само в държавите, изброени по-
долу:

ВНИМАНИЕ:
Не използвайте този продукт в държави, различни от тези, изброените по-долу. 
Използването на този продукт в държава, различна от посочените по-долу може да 
наруши законите за радио вълните на тази държава, което да доведе като резултат до 
юридическо наказание. 
Също така, не забравяйте да използвате този продукт в комбинация с принтера TM за 
държавата, в която ще бъде използван. 
Не свързвайте този продукт към устройство, различно от съответния съвместим принтер 
тм.

При свързване към принтер TM за Северна Америка:
Канада, Колумбия, Коста Рика, САЩ

Ако свързвате към принтер ТМ за Европа/Океания:
Австрия, Белгия, България, Хърватска, Кипър, Чехия, Дания, Естония, Финландия, 
Франция, Германия, Гърция, Унгария, Исландия, Ирландия, Италия, Латвия, Лихтенщайн, 
Литва, Люксембург, Малта, Холандия, Норвегия, Полша, Португалия , Румъния, Словакия, 
Словения, Испания, Швеция, Швейцария, Турция, Великобритания, Австралия, Нова 
Зеландия

При свързване към принтер TM за Япония:
Япония
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Разопаковане

Свързване на безжично LAN устройство
Уверете се, че захранването на принтера е изключено, след това 
включете този продукт към USB конектора на принтера (тип А).
Ако има смущения от други кабели или лошо предаване, свържете чрез 
удължителя на USB кабела, както е показано на фигурата. В този случай, 
сложете включеното гумено покритие, за да се предотврати излизането 
на продукта. Също така, използвайте включената лента за прикрепване 
за фиксиране на на безжичното LAN устройство.

Свързване към мрежата
За това как да свържете принтер TM към мрежата с този продукт, вижте 
OT-WL05 Technical Reference Guide (Техническо ръководство).
Technical Reference Guide (Техническо ръководство) може да бъде 
изтеглен от следния линк:
http://www.epson-biz.com/?prd=ot-wl05&inf=trg

USB
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Спецификации

EPSON е регистрирана търговска марка на Seiko Epson Corporation.
Exceed Your Vision е регистрирана търговска марка или търговска марка 
на Seiko Epson Corporation.
Всички останали търговски марки са собственост на съответните им 
притежатели и се използват само с цел идентификация. Информацията 
за продукта подлежи на промяна без надлежно уведомление.
©Seiko Epson Corporation 2015-2017. Всички права запазени.

Захранващо 
напрежение

Пост. ток. 5 V

Консумация на ток Максимум 0,5 А
Честотен 
обхват

Канада/
Колумбия/
Коста Рика/
САЩ

IEEE 802.11b/g/n (2,4 GHz):
1 до 11 ch

IEEE 802.11a/n (5,0 GHz):
W52 (36,40,44,48 ch) *1

W53 (52,56,60,64 ch) *2

W56 (100,104,108,112,116,132,136,140 ch) *2

W58 (149,153,157,161,165 ch) 
Европа/
Океания

IEEE 802.11b/g/n (2,4 GHz):
1 до 13 ch

IEEE 802.11a/n (5,0 GHz):
W52 (36,40,44,48 ch) *1

W53 (52,56,60,64 ch) *2, *3

W56 (100,104,108,112,116,120,124,128,132,136,
140 ch) *2

Обхват на 
евентуални 
смущения

40 m {43,74 yd}

Изглед Безжично LAN устройство:
Ш х Д х В: Прибл. 67 мм х 20 мм х 10 мм 

{2,64 × 0,79 × 0,39”}
Удължителен кабел USB:

Дължина: 1 m {39,37’}
*1 Употребата на открито е забранена (с изключение на Коста Рика и САЩ).
*2 Ad hoc режим е недостъпен.
*3 Употребата на открито е забранена (Европа/Австралия).
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Latviešu

Ievads
Šis produkts ir bezvadu LAN kabeļu komplekts priekš Epson TM printeriem.
Pārliecinieties, ka šo produktu var izmantot ar jūsu printeri, pārbaudot 
printera rokasgrāmatu.
Lai nodrošinātu drošu ekspluatāciju, pirms produkta lietošanas izlasiet šo 
rokasgrāmatu.  Glabājiet šo rokasgrāmatu parocīgā vietā, lai jebkurā laikā 
varat tajā ieskatīties.

Piesardzības pasākumi
Šo produktu var izmantot tikai zemāk uzskaitītajās valstīs:

PIESARDZĪBA
Neizmantojiet šo produktu citās valstīs kā tikai tajās, kas ir uzskaitītas zemāk. 
Šī produkta izmantošana citā valstī, kas nav uzskaitīta zemāk, var pārkāpt tās valsts radio viļņu 
likumus, kas var radīt juridisku sodu. 
Tāpat, izmantojiet šo produktu kopā ar TM printeri, kas paredzēts valstij, kurā tas tiks 
izmantots. 
Nepievienojiet šo produktu citai ierīcei kā tikai atbilstošam saderīgam TM printerim.

Ja pievienojaties TM printerim Ziemeļamerikā:
Kanāda, Kolumbija, Kostarika, ASV

Ja pieslēdzaties TM printerim Eiropā/Okeānijā:
Austrija, Beļģija, Bulgārija, Horvātija, Kipra, Čehija, Dānija, Igaunija, Somija, Francija, Vācija, 
Grieķija, Ungārija, Islande, Īrija, Itālija, Latvija, Lihtenšteina, Lietuva, Luksemburga, Malta, 
Nīderlande, Norvēģija, Polija, Portugāle, Rumānija, Slovākija, Slovēnija, Spānija, Zviedrija, 
Šveice, Turcija, Apvienotā Karaliste, Austrālija, Jaunzēlande

Ja pievienojaties TM printerim Japānā:
Japāna

Izsaiņošana
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Bezvadu Tīkla Vienības Pieslēgšana
Pārliecinieties, ka printeris ir atvienots no tīkla, tad iespraudiet šo produktu 
printera USB (A-tipa) savienotājā.
Ja tas rada traucējumus ar citiem kabeļiem vai pārraida vāji, savienojiet to 
caur USB pagarinājuma kabeli, kā tas ir parādīts attēlā. Tādā gadījumā 
piestipriniet iekļauto gumijas segumu, lai novērstu produktu no lobīšanās. 
Tāpat izmantojiet iekļauto līmlenti, lai nostiprinātu bezvadu tīkla vienību.

Pievienošanās Tīklam
Lai aplūkotu, kā pievienot TM printeri tīklam ar šo produktu, skatīt OT-WL05 
Technical Reference Guide (Tehniskā atsauču rokasgrāmata).
Technical Reference Guide (Tehniskā atsauču rokasgrāmata) var lejupielādēt 
atverot sekojošo saiti:
http://www.epson-biz.com/?prd=ot-wl05&inf=trg

USB
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Specifikācijas

EPSON ir Seiko Epson Corporation reģistrēta preču zīme.
Exceed Your Vision ir Seiko Epson Corporation reģistrēta preču zīme vai 
preču zīme.
Visas pārējās preču zīmes ir attiecīgo īpašnieku īpašums un tiek izmantotas 
tikai identificēšanas nolūkos. Produkta informācija var tikt mainīta bez 
iepriekšēja paziņojuma.
©Seiko Epson Corporation 2015-2017. Visas tiesības paturētas.

Elektroapgādes 
spriegums

DC 5 V

Strāvas patēriņš Maksimums 0,5 A
Frekvenču 
diapazons

Kanāda/
Kolumbija/
Kostarika/
ASV

IEEE 802.11b/g/n (2.4 GHz):
1. līdz 11. kanāls

IEEE 802.11a/n (5.0 GHz):
52. platuma josla (36., 40., 44., 48. kanāli) *1

53. platuma josla (52., 56., 60., 64. kanāli) *2

56. platuma josla (100., 104., 108., 112., 116., 132., 
136., 140. kanāli) *2

58. platuma josla (149., 153., 157., 161., 165. kanāli) 
Eiropa/
Okeānija

IEEE 802.11b/g/n (2.4 GHz):
1. līdz 13. kanāli

IEEE 802.11a/n (5.0 GHz):
52. platuma josla (36., 40., 44., 48. kanāli) *1

53. platuma josla (52., 56., 60., 64. kanāli) *2, *3

56. platuma josla (100., 104., 108., 112., 116., 120., 
124., 128., 132., 136., 140. kanāli) *2

Iespējamais 
traucējumu 
diapazons

40 m {43,74 yd}

Izskats Bezvadu tīkla vienība:
Platums × dziļums × augstums: 

aptuveni 67 mm × 20 mm × 10 mm 
{2.64 × 0.79 × 0.39 collas}

USB pagarinātājs:
Garums: 1 m {39.37 collas}

*1 Lietošanas ārpus telpām ir aizliegta (izņemot Kostariku un ASV).
*2 Ad hoc režīms nav pieejams.
*3 Lietošanas ārpus telpām ir aizliegta (Eiropa/Austrālija).
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Lietuvių k.

Įvadas
Šis gaminys yra belaidžio LAN kabelių rinkinys, skirtas „Epson“ TM 
spausdintuvams.
Įsitikinkite, ar šį gaminį galima naudoti su jūsų spausdintuvu: informacijos 
rasite savo spausdintuvo naudojimo instrukcijoje.
Norėdami saugiai naudotis šiuo gaminiu, prieš jį naudodami, būtinai atidžiai 
perskaityti šią naudojimo instrukciją.  Išsaugokite šią instrukciją, kad 
galėtumėte bet kuriuo metu ja galėtumėte pasinaudoti.

Naudojimo atsargumo priemonės
Šį gaminį galima naudoti tik toliau išvardytose šalyse:

DĖMESIO:
Nenaudokite šio gaminio šalyse, kurios nėra nurodytos toliau. 
Naudojant šį gaminį šalyje, kuri nėra nurodyta toliau, gali būti pažeisti tos šalies radijo bangų 
trukdžių įstatymai ir dėl to galite būti patraukti baudžiamojon atsakomybėn. 
Be to, būtinai naudokite šį gaminį kartu su TM spausdintuvu, skirtu naudojimui toje šalyje. 
Nejunkite šio gaminio prie jokių kitų prietaisų, išskyrus atitinkamą suderinamą TM 
spausdintuvą.

Jeigu jungiama prie TM spausdintuvo Šiaurės Amerikoje:
Kanada, Kolumbija, Kosta Rika, JAV

Jeigu jungiama prie TM spausdintuvo Europoje / Okeanijoje:
Austrija, Belgija, Bulgarija, Kroatija, Kipras, Čekijos Respublika, Danija, Estija, Suomija, 
Prancūzija, Vokietija, Graikija, Vengrija, Islandija, Airija, Italija, Latvija, Lichtenšteinas, Lietuva, 
Liuksemburgas, Malta, Nyderlandai, Norvegija, Lenkija, Portugalija, Rumunija, Slovakija, 
Slovėnija, Ispanija, Švedija, Šveicarija, Turkija, Jungtinė Karalystė, Australija, Naujoji Zelandija

Jeigu jungiama prie TM spausdintuvo Japonijoje:
Japonija

Išpakavimas
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Belaidžio LAN įrenginio prijungimas
Įsitikinkite, ar spausdintuvas yra išjungtas, tada prijunkite šį gaminį prie 
spausdintuvo USB jungties (A tipo).
Jeigu jis kelia trukdžių kitiems kabeliams arba ryšys yra prastas, prijunkite 
naudodami USB ilginimo kabelį, kaip pavaizduota paveikslėlyje. Tokiu atveju 
uždėkite pateiktąjį guminį gaubtą, kad gaminys netyčia neatsijungtų. Be to, 
pritvirtinkite belaidžio LAN įrenginį pateiktąja tvirtinimo juostele.

Prisijungimas prie tinklo
Norėdami sužinoti, kaip prijungti TM spausdintuvą prie tinklo su šiuo 
gaminiu, žr. OT-WL05 Technical Reference Guide (Techninę informaciją).
Technical Reference Guide (Techninę informaciją) galima atsisiųsti naudojantis 
šia nuoroda:
http://www.epson-biz.com/?prd=ot-wl05&inf=trg

USB
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Specifikacijos

„EPSON“ yra įmonei „Seiko Epson Corporation“ priklausantis prekės ženklas. 
„Exceed Your Vision“ yra įmonei „Seiko Epson Corporation“ priklausantis 
registruotasis prekės ženklas arba prekės ženklas. 
Visi kiti prekės ženklai priklauso atitinkamiems jų savininkams ir naudojami 
tik nuorodų pagrindu. Gaminio informacija gali būti keičiama iš anksto 
neįspėjus.
©Seiko Epson Corporation, 2015-2017 m. Visos teisės saugomos.

Elektros tinklo 
įtampa

NS 5 V

Elektros energijos 
sąnaudos

Maks. 0,5 A

Dažnių 
diapazonas

Kanada/
Kolumbija/
Kosta Rika/
JAV

IEEE 802.11b/g/n (2,4 GHz):
1–11 kan.

IEEE 802.11a/n (5,0 GHz):
W52 (36, 40, 44, 48 kan.) *1

W53 (52, 56, 60, 64 kan.) *2

W56 (100, 104, 108, 112, 116, 132, 136, 140 kan.) *2

W58 (149, 153, 157,1 61, 165 kan.) 
Europa / 
Okeanija

IEEE 802.11b/g/n (2,4 GHz):
1–13 kan.

IEEE 802.11a/n (5,0 GHz):
W52 (36, 40, 44, 48 kan.) *1

W53 (52, 56, 60, 64 kan.) *2, *3

W56 (100, 104, 108, 112, 116, 120, 124, 128, 132, 
136,140 kan.) *2

Potencialių trukdžių 
zona

40 m {43,74 yd}

Išvaizda Belaidis LAN įrenginys:
P × I × A: apytiks. 67 mm × 20 mm × 10 mm 

{2,64 × 0,79 × 0,39 col.}
USB ilginimo kabelis:

Ilgis: 1 m {39,37 col.}
*1 Naudoti lauke draudžiama (išskyrus Kosta Riką ir JAV).
*2 Specialus režimas nepasiekiamas.
*3 Naudoti lauke draudžiama (Europa/Australija).
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Sissejuhatus
See toode on traadita LAN-kaablite komplekt Epson TM printeritele.
Veenduge, et antud toodet saab teie printeriga kasutada, vaadates järele 
oma printeri kasutusjuhendist.
Ohutuks kasutamiseks lugege see juhend enne kasutamist hoolega läbi. 
Hoidke seda juhendit käepärast, et saaksite alati vajadusel lugeda.

Kasutaja ettevaatusabinõud
Seda toodet saab kasutada üksnes allpool loetletud riikides:

ETTEVAATUST!
Ärge kasutage seda toodet mujal kui allpool loetletud riikides. 
Selle toote kasutamisega mujal kui nimetatud riikides võite rikkuda selle riigi 
raadiolaineseadusi, mille tagajärjeks on seadusjärgsed karistused. 
Samuti tuleb veenduda, et kasutate seda toodet koos TM printeriga, mis on mõeldud teie 
kasutusriigis rakendamiseks. 
Ärge ühendage seda toodet muu seadmega, kui vastava ühilduva TM printeriga.

Kui ühendada Põhja-Ameerika jaoks mõeldud printeriga:
Kanada, Colombia, Costa Rica, USA

Kui ühendada Euroopa/Okeaania jaoks mõeldud TM printeriga:
Austria, Belgia, Bulgaaria, Horvaatia, Küpros, Tšehhi Vabariik, Taani, Eesti, Soome, Prantsusmaa, 
Saksamaa, Kreeka, Ungari, Island, Iirimaa, Itaalia, Läti, Liechtenstein, Leedu, Luxemburg, Malta, 
Holland, Norra, Poola, Portugal, Rumeenia, Slovakkia,Sloveenia,Hispaania, Rootsi, Šveits, Türgi, 
Suurbritannia, Austraalia, Uus-Meremaa

Kui ühendada Jaapani jaoks mõeldud TM printeriga:
Jaapan

Lahtipakkimine
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Traadita LAN-seadme ühendamine
Veenduge, et printer on välja lülitatud, ja seejärel sisestage see toode 
printeri USB-pistikusse (tüüp A).
Kui see põhjustab muude kaablitega häireid või halba ülekannet, ühendage 
USB-pikenduskaabli kaudu, nagu joonisel näidatud. Sellisel juhul kinnitage 
kaasa antud kummist kate, et vältida toote eemaldumist.  Samuti kasutage 
kaasa antud teipi traadita LAN-seadme kinnitamiseks.

Võrguga ühendamine
TM printeri ühendamiseks selle toote võrguga vt OT-WL05 Technical 
Reference Guide (Tehniline viitejuhend).
Technical Reference Guide (Tehniline viitejuhend) saab laadida alla veebilehelt:
http://www.epson-biz.com/?prd=ot-wl05&inf=trg

USB
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Tehnilised andmed

EPSON on ettevõtte Seiko Epson Corporation registreeritud kaubamärk.
Exceed Your Vision on ettevõtte Seiko Epson Corporation registreeritud 
kaubamärk.
Kõik muud kaubamärgid kuuluvad vastavalt nende omanikele ja on 
kasutusel ainult tuvastamise eesmärgil. Tooteteave võib muutuda ilma 
etteteatamiseta.
©Seiko Epson Corporation 2015-2017. Kõik õigused kaitstud.

Toitepinge DC 5 V
Voolukulu Maksimaalselt 0,5 A
Sagedusvahemik Kanada/

Colombia/
Costa Rica/
USA

IEEE 802,11b/g/n (2,4 GHz):
1 kuni 11 ch

IEEE 802,11a/n (5,0 GHz):
W52 (36,40,44,48 ch) *1

W53 (52,56,60,64 ch) *2

W56 (100,104,108,112,116,132,136,140 ch) *2

W58 (149,153,157,161,165 ch) 
Euroopa/
Okeaania

IEEE 802.11b/g/n (2,4 GHz):
1 kuni 13 ch

IEEE 802,11a/n (5,0 GHz):
W52 (36,40,44,48 ch) *1

W53 (52,56,60,64 ch) *2, *3

W56 (100,104,108,112,116,120,124,128,132,
136,140 ch) *2

Potentsiaalne 
häirevahemik

40 m {43,74 yd}

Väljanägemine Traadita LAN-seade:
L × S × K: umbes 67 mm × 20 mm × 10 mm 

{2,64 × 0,79 × 0,39”}
USB-pikenduskaabel

Pikkus: 1 m {39,37”}
*1 Ruumidest väljas kasutamine on keelatud (v.a Costa Rica ja USA).
*2 Ad hoc-režiim pole saadaval.
*3 Ruumidest väljas kasutamine on keelatud (Euroopa/Austraalia).
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日本語

ご使用の前に
本製品は、エプソン製TMプリンター用の無線 LANケーブルセット
です。
本製品を取り付け可能なプリンターは、プリンターのマニュアルなど
にその旨が記載されています。使用可能であることを確認してから本
製品をご使用ください。

製品を安全にお使いいただくために、お使いになる前に本書を必ずお
読みください。本書は、製品の不明点をいつでも解決できるように手
元に置いてください。

安全にお使いいただくために
本書では、危険を伴う操作や取り扱いを次の記号で警告表示しています。
内容をご理解の上で本文をお読みください。

警告
この表示を無視して誤った取り扱いをすると、人が死亡または重傷を
負う可能性が想定される内容を示しています。

注意
この表示を無視して誤った取り扱いをすると、人が傷害を負う可能性
が想定される内容および物的損害の発生が想定される内容を示してい
ます。

安全上のご注意

警告
心臓ペースメーカーに電磁妨害をおよぼし、誤作動の原因になること
があります。お使いの前に、心臓ペースメーカーを使用した人が近く
にいないことを確認してください。
医療機器に電磁妨害をおよぼし、誤作動の原因になることがあります。
お使いの前に、医療機器が近くにないことを確認してください。
飛行機での使用は国によって制限される場合があります。お使いの前
に、制限がないかを十分確認した上で、お使いください。
お客様による修理は危険ですから絶対におやめください。
分解や改造はしないでください。けがや火災のおそれがあります。
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注意
故障や破損、誤作動を防止するために、以下の点を守ってください。

• 使用可能なTMプリンター以外に接続しない
• 高温・多湿になるところに、長時間放置しない
• 水に濡らさない
• 落としたり、衝撃を加えたりしない

使用上のご注意
電波防護指針に従い電磁波曝露の影響を最小限にするために、機器の
アンテナと人体との距離を20 cm 以上離して使用してください。

周波数
本製品は、2.4 GHz 帯の「2.412 GHz ～ 2.472 GHz」にて使用で
きますが、他の無線機器も同じ周波数を使っていることがあります。
他の無線機器との電波干渉を防止するため、下記事項に注意してご使
用ください。

この無線機器は、2.4 GHz 帯を使用しま
す。DS-SS、OFDM変調方式を採用し、
与干渉距離は40 mです。

周波数についてのご注意
この機器の使用周波数帯では、電子レンジなどの産業・科学・医療用
機器のほか、工場の製造ラインなどで使用されている移動体識別用の
構内無線局（免許を要する無線局）および、特定小電力無線局（免許
を要しない無線局）、ならびにアマチュア無線局（免許を要する無線
局）が運用されています。

1.この機器を使用する前に、近くで移動体識別用の構内無線局および
特定小電力無線局、ならびにアマチュア無線局が運用されていない
ことを確認してください。

2.万一、この機器から移動体識別用の構内無線局に対して有害な電波
干渉の事例が発生した場合には、速やかに使用周波数を変更する
か、電波の発射を停止した上、販売店にご連絡頂き、混信回避のた
めの処置など（たとえば、パーティションの設置など）についてご
相談ください。
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3.その他、この機器から移動体識別用の特定小電力無線局、またはア
マチュア無線局に対して有害な電波干渉の事例が発生した場合な
ど、何かお困りのことが起きたときは、弊社のPOS製品インフォ
メーションセンターまでお問い合わせください。
お問い合わせ先 :
エプソン販売㈱POS製品インフォメーションセンター
050-3155-7020

電波法による規制
電波法により次の行為は禁止されています。
❏ 改造および分解（アンテナ部分を含む）
❏ 適合証明ラベルの剥離

無線 LANのセキュリティー
第三者による通信内容の傍受やネットワークへの不正侵入を防ぐため
に、セキュリティーの設定を行い、使用することを推奨します。

無線接続に関する注意事項
本製品は、アドホックモードを含め、すべての無線 LAN機器との組
み合わせを保証するものではありません。

プリンター使用時のご注意
電子レンジの近くなど電波干渉を発生させる環境では、通信ができな
くなることがあります。

その場合は、設置場所や使用周波数（2.4 GHz/5 GHz）、使用チャン
ネルを変更したり、遮へい板を設置したりすると、通信状況が改善す
る場合があります。

開梱
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無線 LANユニットの取り付け
プリンターの電源が切れていることを確認し、プリンターのUSBコ
ネクター (Type-A) に差し込んでください。

他のケーブルに干渉したり、通信状況が悪い場合は、図のように
USB延長ケーブルを介して接続してください。その場合、抜け防止
のため付属のゴムカバーを取り付けます。また、無線 LANユニット
は付属の固定用テープを使って固定します。

ネットワークの設定
本製品を使用して TMプリンターをネットワークに接続する方法につ
いては、OT-WL05詳細取扱説明書をご覧ください。
詳細取扱説明書は以下のURLからダウンロードできます。
http://www.epson-biz.com/?prd=ot-wl05&inf=trg

電波障害自主規制について

この装置は、クラスB情報技術装置です。この装置は、家庭環境で使用
することを目的としていますが、この装置がラジオやテレビジョン受
信機に近接して使用されると、受信障害を引き起こすことがあります。
取扱説明書に従って正しい取り扱いをして下さい。

VCCI-B

USB
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仕様
日本国内で使用する場合の仕様です。

EPSONおよび EXCEED YOUR VISION はセイコーエプソン株式会社の登録
商標です。 
その他の製品名および会社名は、各社の商標または登録商標です。
©Seiko Epson Corporation 2015-2017. All rights reserved.

電源電圧 DC 5 V

消費電流 最大 0.5 A

周波数帯域

IEEE 802.11b/g/n (2.4 GHz):
1 to 13 ch
IEEE 802.11a/n (5.0 GHz):
W52 (36,40,44,48 ch)*1
W53 (52,56,60,64 ch)*1*2
W56 (100,104,108,112,116,120,124,128,

132,136,140 ch)*2

与干渉距離 40 m

外形寸法 無線LANユニット： 
USB延長ケーブル：

約67×20×10 mm (W×D×H)
1 m 

*1　屋外での使用は禁止
*2   Ad hocモードでの使用は禁止







Printed in China


	English
	Français
	Deutsch
	Nederlands
	Italiano
	Español
	Português
	Türkçe
	Ελληνικά
	Slovenščina
	Hrvatski
	Mакедонски
	Srpski
	Dansk
	Suomi
	Norsk
	Svenska
	Polski
	Česky
	Magyar
	Slovensky
	Română
	Български
	Latviešu
	Lietuvių k.
	Eesti
	日本語

